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BUILDING FLOOR AREA

UNIT MIX/ AVERAGE SF.

DRAWING LIST

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

GENERAL DESCRIPTION

DATE DRN

CHK | DESCRIPTION

04/08/2024 EB

AD |PLANNING BOARD

FLOOR RESIDENTIAL GSF
FIRST FLOOR 5,404 GSF
SECOND FLOOR 3,450 GSF
TOTAL 8,855 GSF

FIRST - SECOND

UNIT # BEDROOMS BATHROOMS NET SF
1 3 BEDROOM 2 BATHROOMS 1,411 SF

2 2 BEDROOM 1.5 BATHROOMS 876 SF

3 2 BEDROOM 1.5 BATHROOMS 852 SF

4 2 BEDROOM 1.5 BATHROOMS 876 SF

5 2 BEDROOM 1.5 BATHROOMS 868 SF

6 1 BEDROOM 1 BATHROOM 756 SF

7 2 BEDROOM 1 BATHROOM 884 SF

8 2 BEDROOM 2 BATHROOM 982 SF

9 2 BEDROOM 2 BATHROOM 966 SF
TOTAL PER FLOOR (1ST - 2ND) 18 BEDROOMS 14 BATHROOMS 8,471 SF
TOTAL 18 BEDROOMS 14 BATHROOMS 8,471 SF

T-100 TITLE SHEET AND PROJECT DIRECTORY
T-102 BUILDING CODE INFO & DEVELOPMENT INFORMATION
T-103 GENERAL NOTES |

T-104 GENERAL NOTES Il

T-105 ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS |

EG-100 ‘EGRESS PLANS , NOTES AND LEGEND

D-100 ‘DEMOLITION PLANS

A-100 PROPOSED 1ST AND 2ND FLOOR PLAN
A-101 PROPOSED ROOF PLAN AND NOTES

A-110 UNIT PLANS |

A-111 UNIT PLANS Il

A-112 BATHROOM ELEVATIONS, PLANS AND NOTES
A-113 BATHROOM DETAILS

A-114 KITCHEN ELEVATIONS AND NOTES

A-200 PROPOSED REFLECTIVE CEILING PLAN
A-300 PROPOSED ELEVATIONS

A-400 BUILDING SECTIONS

A-500 WALL SCHEDULE - EXTERIOR/ INTERIOR
A-510 FLOOR SCHEDULES & TYPICAL DETAILS
A-511 FLOOR TRANSITION SCHEDULE AND DETAILS
A-520 WINDOW SCHEDULE AND DETAILS

A-530 DOOR SCHEDULE AND DETAILS

A-620 STAIR PLANS, SECTIONS & NOTES

A-700 PENETRATION DETAILS |

THIS PROPOSED PROJECT IS A REHABILITATION OF AN EXISTING
WAREHOUSE INTO (9) RESIDENTIAL UNITS. THE TOWNHOUSES WILL HAVE (1)
THREE- BEDROOM UNITS, (7) TWO- BEDROOM UNITS, AND (1) ONE-BEDROOM
UNITS. THE PROPOSED BUILDING WILL HAVE (12) NEW PARKING SPOTS.

NEW MATERIALS WILL BE ADDED TO THE EXISTING BUILDING ENVELOPE
COMTAINING COMPOSITE WOOD, FIBER CEMENT SIDING AND THE EXISTING
STUCCO WILL BE PAINTED.

CLIENT:
83 MAIN STREET LLC
114 ROCK ROAD
GREENBROOK, NJ 08812
1._USE GROUP:
GROUP: R-2 (1ST-2ND FLOOR)

2. CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

TYPE:
EXISTING: 5B (ASSUMED)
PROPOSED: 5A

3. AREA:
FIRST FLOOR
EXISTING 5,405 SF
SECOND FLOOR
EXISTING 2,499 SF
ADDITION 932 SF
CUBIC VOLUME 127,000 CU.FT.
TOTAL BUILDING GROSS SF: 8,836 SF
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BUILDING CODE NOTES

APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES

BUILDING: 2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, NJ EDITION

PLUMBING: 2021 NATIONAL STANDARD PLUMBING CODE

ELECTRICAL: 2020NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

MECHANICAL: 2021 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE

LIFE SAFETY: 2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, NJ EDITION, NFPA 101, 2021
ACCESSIBILITY CODE: ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009 (IBC/2015 & NJAC 5:23-7)

ENERGY CONSERVATION: ASHRAE 90.1-2019

FUEL GAS: 2021 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE

FIRE PROTECTION: NFPA 70 2013

USE GROUP CLASSIFICATION
IBC CHAPTER 3 SECTION 302

MIXED-USE AND OCCUPANCY:

S-2 PARKING GARAGE (BASEMENT - 1ST FLOOR)
R-2 MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL (2ND - 5TH FLOORS)
M MERCANTILE GROUP-(1ST FLOOR

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION
IBC CHAPTER 6 SECTION 602

TYPE IA: PROTECTED NON-COMBUSTIBLE (BASEMENT-GROUND FLOOR) - USE GROUP R, S-2, B
TYPE VA: PROTECTED COMBUSTIBLE (GROUND FLOOR - 5TH FLOORS) - USE GROUP R, S-2

SEPARATION OF R-2 DWELLING UNITS
IBC SECTION 420

IBC SECTION 420.2 - SEPARATION WALLS. WALLS SEPARATING DWELLING UNITS IN THE SAME BUILDING,
WALLS SEPARATING SLEEPING UNITS IN THE SAME BUILDING AND WALLS
SEPARATING DWELLING OR SLEEPING UNITS FROM OTHER OCCUPANCIES
CONTIGUOUS TO THEM IN THE SAME BUILDING SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS FIRE
PARTITIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 708.

IBC SECTION 420.3 - HORIZONTAL SEPARATION. FLOOR ASSEMBLIES SEPARATING DWELLING UNITS IN THE
SAME BUILDING, FLOOR ASSEMBLIES SEPARATING SLEEPING UNITS IN THE SAME
BUILDING AND FLOOR ASSEMBLIES SEPARATING DWELLING OR SLEEPING UNITS
FROM OTHER OCCUPANCIES CONTIGUOUS TO THEM IN THE SAME BUILDING SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED AS HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 711.

NOTE:
BASED UPON-A'SPRINKLED BUILDING-ALL SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS ARE

BUILDING HEIGHT AND AREA LIMITATIONS

TYPE VA CONSTRUCTION (R-2) ALLOWED PROPOSED
HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE PLANE 70 FT* 67 FT
STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE 4* 4*
AREA/FLOOR 48,000 37,969
TYPE IA CONSTRUCTION (S-2) ALLOWED PROPOSED
HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE PLANE UNLIMITED OFT
STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE UNLIMITED 1

AREA /FLOOR 316,000 41,719

510.4 PARKING BENEATH GROUP R. WHERE A MAXIMUM ONE STORY ABOVE GRADE PLANE GROUP S-2 PARKING
GARAGE, ENCLOSED OR OPEN, OR COMBINATION THEREOF, OF TYPE | CONSTRUCTION OR OPEN OF TYPE IV
CONSTRUCTION, WITH GRADE ENTRANCE, IS PROVIDED UNDER A BUILDING OF GROUP R, THE NUMBER OF STORIES
TO BE USED IN DETERMINING THE MINIMUM TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR
ABOVE SUCH A PARKING AREA. THE FLOOR ASSEMBLY BETWEEN THE PARKING GARAGE AND THE GROUP R ABOVE
SHALL COMPLY WITH THE TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION REQUIRED FOR THE PARKING GARAGE AND SHALL ALSO PROVIDE
A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING NOT LESS THAN THE MIXED OCCUPANCY SEPARATION REQUIRED IN SECTION 508.4.
510.7 OPEN PARKING GARAGE BENEATH GROUPS A, |, B, MAND R. OPEN PARKING GARAGES CONSTRUCTED UNDER
GROUPS A, |, B, M AND R SHALL NOT EXCEED THE HEIGHT AND AREA LIMITATIONS PERMITTED UNDER SECTION

406.5. THE HEIGHT AND AREA OF THE PORTION OF THE BUILDING ABOVE THE OPEN PARKING GARAGE SHALL NOT
EXCEED THE LIMITATIONS IN SECTION 503 FOR THE UPPER OCCUPANCY. THE HEIGHT, IN BOTH FEET AND STORIES,
OF THE PORTION OF THE BUILDING ABOVE THE OPEN PARKING GARAGE SHALL BE MEASURED FROM GRADE PLANE
AND SHALL INCLUDE BOTH THE OPEN PARKING GARAGE AND THE PORTION OF THE BUILDING ABOVE THE PARKING
GARAGE.

510.7.1 FIRE SEPARATION. FIRE BARRIERS CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 707 OR HORIZONTAL
ASSEMBLIES CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 711 BETWEEN THE PARKING OCCUPANCY AND THE
UPPER OCCUPANCY SHALL CORRESPOND TO THE REQUIRED FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING PRESCRIBED IN TABLE 508.4
FOR THE USES INVOLVED. THE TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL APPLY TO EACH OCCUPANCY INDIVIDUALLY, EXCEPT
THAT STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, INCLUDING MAIN BRACING WITHIN THE OPEN PARKING STRUCTURE, WHICH IS
NECESSARY TO SUPPORT THE UPPER OCCUPANCY, SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH THE MORE RESTRICTIVE
FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED ASSEMBLIES OF THE GROUPS INVOLVED AS SHOWN IN TABLE 601. MEANS OF EGRESS FOR
THE UPPER OCCUPANCY SHALL CONFORM TO CHAPTER 10 AND SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE PARKING
OCCUPANCY BY FIRE BARRIERS HAVING NOT LESS THAN A 2-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING AS REQUIRED BY
SECTION 707 WITH SELF-CLOSING DOORS COMPLYING WITH SECTION 716 OR HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES HAVING
NOT LESS THAN A 2HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 711, WITH SELF-CLOSING DOORS
COMPLYING WITH SECTION 716. MEANS OF EGRESS FROM THE OPEN PARKING GARAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH
SECTION 406.5.

REQUIRED SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES
IBC SECTION 508.4

STORAGE GROUP | RESIDENTIAL GROUP: 1 HOUR*
STORAGE GROUP | MERCANTILE 1 HOUR

*NOTE: ALL SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS ARE BASED UPON A SPRINKLED BUILDING. SEPARATION
REQUIREMENTS PROVIDED ARE FOR HORIZONTAL SEPARATION; VERTICAL SEPARATION AT
GROUND/SECOND FLOOR INTERFACE MUST BE 3 HOURS AS PER IBC 510.2.

FIRE PARTITIONS
IBC SECTION 708, TABLE 1020.1

BASEMENT-GROUND.- TYPE IA
2ND-5TH FL.- TYPE VA

FIRE PARTITIONS (SECTION 708)

DWELLING UNIT/TENANT SEPARATIONS 1 HR.
EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS 1/2 HR.
TENANT SPACES 1HR.
CORRIDOR WALLS 1/2 HR.

*NOTE: CORRIDOR WALLS PERMITTED TO HAVE 1/2 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING BY TABLE 1020.1

EXIT ENCLOSURES
IBC SECTION 1023.2

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS SHALL HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OR NOT LESS THAN 2 HOURS WHERE
CONNECTING FOUR STORIES OR MORE AND NOT LESS THAN 1 HOUR WHERE CONNECTING LESS THAN FOUR STORIES.

MEANS OF EGRESS
CHAPTER 10

ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS (SECTION 1009.1)
ALL FLOORS

MINIMUM WIDTH OF EGRESS DOORS
ALL FLOORS

MINIMUM STAIRWAY WIDTH (SECTION 1011.2)
ALL STAIRS

LENGTH OF EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL (TABLE 1017.2)
ALL FLOORS

MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH (SECTION 1020.3)
ALL FLOORS

NUMBER OF EXITS PER FLOOR (TABLE 1006.3.1)
ALL FLOORS

INTERIOR ENVIRONMENT
CHAPTER 12

REQUIRED

1

32" CLEAR

44"

250' MAX.

44"

2

REQUIRED

PROVIDED

2

36" CLEAR

44"

142'10" MAX.

55I|

2

PROVIDED

CEILING HEIGHTS (ALL SPACES) (MIN.)
SOUND TRANSMISSION CONTROL
UNIT SEPARATION - FLOORS/CEILINGS (MIN.)

UNIT SEPARATION - WALLS (MIN.)

STRUCTURE BORNE SOUND
UNIT SEPARATION - FLOORS/CEILINGS (MIN.)

ELEVATOR REQUIREMENTS
1. INSTALLATION PER IBC SECTION 1009.4

7|_6ll

50 STC

(45 IF FIELD TESTED)

50 STC

(45 IF FIELD TESTED)

50 IIC

(45 IF FIELD TESTED)

>7|_6||

50 STC

50 STC

501IC

1.1. EMERGENCY OPERATION & SIGNALING DEVICES SECTION 211 OF ASME A17.1 STANDBY POWER PER SECTIONS

2702 & 3003
2. ACCOMMODATION FOR AMBULANCE STRETCHER

2.1. PER SECTION 3002.4 THE ELEVATOR MUST ACCOMMODATE A STRETCHER THAT MEASURES 24" BY 84" IN

HORIZONTAL OPEN POSITION
3. ALL HOISTWAY ENTRANCES TO HAVE A 1 1

2 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING (IBC TABLE 716.2)

ACCESSIBILITY

PER NJUCC 5:23-7.5(6) ALL DWELLING UNITS MUST COMPLY WITH NJUCC CHAPTER 7: BARRIER FREE SUBCODE. SEE KITCHEN
& BATH ELEVATIONS/DETAILS FOR COMPLIANCE PER NJUCC 5:23-7.9

OPENING PROTECTIVES
IBC SECTION 716.1(2)

FIRE WALLS AND FIRE BARRIERS HAVING A
REQUIRED FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING GREATER
THAN 1 HOUR.

FIRE BARRIERS HAVING A REQUIRED FIRE
RESISTANCE RATING OF 1 HOUR:
SHAFT, EXIT ENCLOSURE AND EXIT
PASSAGEWAY WALLS
OTHER FIRE BARRIERS

FIRE PARTITIONS:
CORRIDOR WALLS

OTHER FIRE PARTITIONS

EXTERIOR WALLS:

SMOKE BARRIERS:

FIRE PROTECTION NOTES

REQUIRED MIN. FIRE DOOR / FIRE SHUTTER
ASSEMBLY RATING ASSEMBLY RATING

4 HR. 3 HR.

3 HR. 3 HR.
2HR. 11/2 HR.
112 HR. 11/2 HR.

1 HR. 1 HR.
1HR. 3/4 HR.
1HR. 13 HR.

0.5 HR. 13 HR.

1HR. 3/4 HR.

0.5 HR. 1/3 HR.

3 HR. 11/2 HR.

2 HR. 11/2 HR.

1HR. 3/4 HR.

1HR. 1/3 HR.

1. SUPERVISED AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED TO COVER THE GROUND FLOOR AS

PER SECTION 903.3.1.1 (NFPA 13).

2. SUPERVISED AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED TO COVER 2ND- 5TH FLOOR AS PER

SECTION 903.3.1.2 (NFPA 13R).

CLASS | STANDPIPE REQUIRED (PER SECTION 905.3.1(1) AND PROVIDED.

3.

4. FIRE DEPT. SIAMESE CONNECTION (LOCATED PER LOCAL OFFICIAL) PROVIDED.

5. ANNUNCIATOR AND REMOTE ANNUNCIATOR PANELS PROVIDED.

6. FIRE STOP @ CONCEALED SPACES AND PENETRATIONS.

7. INTERCONNECTED SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS W/ BATTERY BACKUP LOCATED IN EACH
BEDROOM, DIRECTLY OUTSIDE SLEEPING AREAS WITHIN 10' OF BEDROOM DOORS.

8. TAMPER AND FLOW SWITCHES PROVIDED.
9. MANUAL PULL STATIONS PROVIDED.

10. AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARM INDICATING DEVICES SHALL BE CONNECTED TO WATER SPRINKLER

SYSTEM.

11. SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE TESTED AND MAINTAINED PER THE INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE.

12. FIRE PROTECTION SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE SPRINKLER AND FIRE PROTECTION WATER
SERVICE SHOP DRAWINGS. ALONG WITH HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS PREPARED BY N.J. LICENSED
ENGINEER. SUBMIT TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL.

13. FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR APPLYING FOR AND OBTAINING FIRE
PROTECTION PERMIT AND ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS OF THE WORK. PROVIDE OWNER W/ COPIES OF

ALL PERMITS AND APPROVALS.

14. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE PROVIDED AS PER IBC SECTION 906 AND NFPA 10; LOCATIONS

AS SHOWN ON PLANS.

14.1. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE UL RATED 2A:10B:C RECESSED WALL CABINET MOUNTED

EXTINGUISHERS.

14.2. RECESSED WALL CABINET TO INCLUDE PLEXIGLASS ENCLOSURE WITH ATTACHED HAMMER.
PROJECTION INTO CORRIDOR NOT TO EXCEED 4" INCLUDING HARDWARE.

FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS OF BUILDING ELEMENTS

IBC TABLE 601

TYPE IA TYPE VA

STRUCTURAL FRAME

COLUMNS, GIRDERS, TRUSSES 3 HR. 1HR.
BEARING WALLS

EXTERIOR WALLS 3 HR. 1HR.

INTERIOR WALLS 3 HR. 1HR.
NONBEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS

INTERIOR WALLS 0 HR. 0 HR.
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

AND ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS 2HR. 1HR.
ROOF CONSTRUCTION

AND ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS 1.5 HR. 1HR.

FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS OF EXTERIOR WALLS

IBC TABLE 601
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE = X (FEET) TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION OCCUPANCY R, S-2
X<5 ALL 1
5<X<10 A 1

OTHERS 1
10=X<30 IA, IB 1

1B, VB 0

OTHERS 1
X=30 ALL 0

BUILDING OCCUPANCY LOADS

IBC TABLE 1004.5

SQUARE FOOTAGE FACTOR OCCUPANCY

BASEMENT

GAS METER 473 SF 300/SF 2

ELECTRICAL ROOM 271 SF 300/SF 2

WATER SPRINKLER ROOM 370 SF 300/SF 1

BIKE STORAGE 277 SF 300/SF 1

RETAIL STORAGE 285 SF 300/SF 1

RETAIL STORAGE 409 SF 300/SF 1
GROUND FLOOR

RETAIL 921 SF 60/SF 15

RETAIL 707 SF 60/SF 11

RETAIL 705 SF 60/SF 12

MAIL/ PACKAGE ROOM 148 SF 300/SF 1

TRASH ROOM 418 SF 300/SF 1

TRANSFORMER VAULT 547 SF 300/SF 2
SECOND FLOOR

RESIDENTIAL 9,826 GSF 200/SF 49

AMENITY 911 SF 15/SF 61
THIRD FLOOR

RESIDENTIAL 9,826 GSF 200/SF 49

AMENITY 911 SF 15/SF 61
FOURTH FLOOR

RESIDENTIAL 9,826 GSF 200/SF 49

AMENITY 911 SF 15/SF 61
FIFTH FLOOR

RESIDENTIAL 9,826 GSF 200/SF 49

TERRACE 2,994 SF 15/SF 200
TOTAL BUILDING OCCUPANCY LOAD 629

ADD REHAB CODE

ARCHITECT:

VIVID ARC

299 Forest Ave, St.Q
Paramus, NJ 07652

551.206.6196
arlenis@vivid-arc.com
www.vivid-arc.com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

CIVIL ENGINEER:

= B
(o)
[co)
N
O 3
-
|_ =z
— o
Z
LLI S
O
LL it
(NN
Y z
— = 9
(NN —
0p) i B
5 L
Z 2 7z
— Z c
< < ©
= =
E ™ (42
oo [eo}
KEY PLAN @
1] \
‘ ~
\ >
~
/
~
/
~
NOT VALID FOR CONSTRUCTION UNLESS SIGNED AND
SEALED BY ARCHITECT
ARCHITECT OF RECORD:
ARLENIS DOMINGUEZ
NJ LIC. NUMBER: 21A102182000
These construction drawings are in the exclusive use of the
particular project they illustrate. Vivid Arc, LLC retains ownership of
this document and is the sole authority to authorize its reproduction
or other use.

DATE DRN |CHK DESCRIPTION
04/08/2024 EB AD |PLANNING BOARD
REV DATE | DRN CHK DESCRIPTION
PROJ. NO.: SCALE

1208 As indicated
DWG. NAME:

BUILDING CODE INFO
& DEVELOPMENT
INFORMATION

DWG. NO:

T-102

SHEET NO.

OF

PLOT DATE




GENERAL NOTES:

ARCHITECTURAL ABBREVIATIONS

COMMON DRAWING SYMBOLS

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL BUILDING PERMITS AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION WITH LOCAL OFFICIALS.
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE ALL UTILITY WORK WITH LOCAL UTILITY PROVIDERS.

DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE SCALED.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DEMOLITION WORK AND THE PROMPT REMOVAL OF ALL DEBRIS FROM THE PROJECT SITE.

ALL WORK INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, FORE PROTECTION,

LOW VOLTAGE AND LIFE SAFETY SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES .

GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL VISIT THE TO BECOME FAMILIAR WITH ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS PERTAINING TO WORK.

ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER(S).

7. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED BY EACH CONTRACTOR AS THEY RELATE TO THEIR INTENDED SCOPE OF WORK. ANY AND ALL
DISCREPANCIES
SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER(S).

8. ALL OPENINGS IN WALLS, FLOORS, ROOFS, ETC. SHALL BE LOCATED AS SHOWN OR AS REQUIRED AND SHALL BE FINISHED TO MAINTAIN
INTENDED/REQUIRED FIRE RATING. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ANY OPENINGS INCLUDING DOORS, WINDOWS ETC. COMPLY PRIOR TO ORDER AND/OR
INSTALLING MATERIALS.

9. THESE DOCUMENTS DO NOT INCLUDE THE NECESSARY COMPONENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION SAFETY, AND THE SAFETY AND CARE OF ADJACENT
PROPERTIES DURING CONSTRUCTION. CONSTRUCTION SAFETY SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

10. THE ARCHITECT, ENGINEER(S), AND ALL OTHER CONSULTANTS SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES,
SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES, OR FOR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK SHOWN. THE ARCHITECT AND/OR
ENGINEER(S) SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONTRACTORS SCHEDULE OR FAILURE TO CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

11. GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE ALL TRADES AND ACCOMMODATE ALL OVERLAPPING

EQUIPMENT, MATERIAL, SEQUENCING OR OTHER WORK.
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ADJ
ADJUST
AFF
ARU
ALT
ALUM
AP

AP'D EQ
APPRX
ARCH
AUTO
AVG

BD
BEV
BLDG
BLKG
BM
BOS
BOT
BRG
BTW

C/C
CCTV
CEM
CFM

CIP
CJ
CLG
CL
CLR
CM
CMU
COL
CONC
CONN
CONST
CONT
COOR
CORR
CPT
CT
CW

DP
DBL
DEMO
DHW
DIA
DIM
DL
DN
DPM
DTLS
DWG

EA
EB
EBR
EJ

EL
ELEC
EMER
ENCL
ENGR
ENTR
EQ
EQP
EXG
EXH
EXP
EXPAN
EXT

FA
FAB
FCU
FD
FE
FEC

F/F
FIN
FIX
FL
FLD
FLG
FND
FO

AND
AT
NUMBER

ANCHOR BOLT (SEE EB)
AIR CONDITIONING
ACOUSTICAL

ACOUSTIC

ACOUSTICAL TILE

AIR CONDITIONING UNIT
ACCESS DOOR (SEE AP)
ADJACENT/ADJOINING
ADJUSTABLE

ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
AIR HANDLING UNIT
ALTERNATE

ALUMINUM

ACCESS PANEL (SEE AD)
APPROVED EQUAL
APPROXIMATE
ARCHITECTURAL
AUTOMATIC

AVERAGE

BOARD

BEVELED
BUILDING
BLOCKING

BEAM

BOTTOM OF SLAB
BOTTOM
BEARING
BETWEEN

CENTER TO CENTER

CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION
CEMENT

CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE
CAST IRON

CAST IN PLACE

CONTROL JOINT (SEE EXP JT)
CEILING

CLOSET

CLEAR/CLEARANCE
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
COLUMN

CONCRETE

CONNECTION
CONSTRUCT/CONSTRUCTION
CONTINUOUS

COORDINATE

CORRIDOR

CARPET

CERAMIC TILE

COLD WATER

DEEP

DOUBLE

DEMOLITION
DOMESTIC HOT WATER
DIAMETER

DIMENSION

DEAD LOAD

DOWN

DAMP PROOF MEMBRANE
DETAILS

DRAWING

EAST
EACH
EXPANSION BOLT (SEE AB)

ELECTRIC BASEBOARD RADIATION

EXPANSION JOINT (SEE CJ)
ELEVATION
ELECTRICAL/ELECTRIC
EMERGENCY
ENCLOSURE/ENCLOSED
ENGINEER

ENTRANCE

EQUAL

EQUIPMENT

EXISTING

EXHAUST

EXPOSED
EXPANDED/EXPANSION
EXTERIOR

FIRE ALARM

FABRICATED

FAN COIL UNIT

FLOOR DRAIN

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
(WITH EXTINGUISHER)

FACE TO FACE (CLEAR DISTANCE)

FINISH

FIXTURE
FLOOR/FLOORING
FLOOR DRAIN
FLANGE
FOUNDATION
FACE OF

FOM
FP
FPNG
FRT
FT

GA
GAL
GALV
GC
GL
GRL
GRTG
GYP
GWB

HB
HDWR
HGR
HM
HOR
HP
HR
HT
HTG
HTR
HVAC

HW
HWD

ID

IN
INCL
INSUL
INT

JB
JC
JT

KO

LAM
LAV
LB(S)
LF

LL

LP

LT
LTG
LVL

MACH
MANUF
MAT
MAX
MBL
MECH
MEP
MED
MEMB
MEZZ
MFR
MIN
MISC
MO
MSRY
MTD
MTG
MTL

NIC
NOM
NR
NTS

OA
0C
0D
0/0
OPG
OPH
OPP
ORN
0S
0z

P

PA
PASS'GER
PB
PCST
PFAB
PIP

PL
P.LAM
PLAS
PLUMB
PPT

PR

PSF
PSI

FACE OF MASONRY

FIREPROOF

FIREPROOFING

(PRESSURE) FIRE RETARDANT TREATED
FOOT/FEET

GAGE (GAUGE)

GALLON

GALVANIZED

GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GLASS

GRILLE

GRATING

GYPSUM

GYPSUM WALL BOARD

HIGH

HOSE BIB

HARDWARE

HANGER

HOLLOW METAL (STEEL)

HORIZONTAL

HIGH POINT

HOUR

HEIGHT

HEATING

HEATER

HEATING, VENTILATION AND
AIR CONDITIONING

HOT WATER

HARDWOOD

INSIDE DIAMETER

INCH(ES)

INCLUDING/INCLUDED
INSULATE/INSULATED/INSULATION
INTERIOR
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GENERAL NOTES:

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD TO HAVE VISITED AND EXAMINED THE PREMISES BEFORE SUBMITTING HIS/ HER PROPOSAL SO AS TO FULLY UNDERSTAND ALL
EXISTING CONDITIONS RELATING TO THE WORK, THE NATURE AND SCOPE THEREOF AND THE FEATURES AND DIFFICULTIES THAT WILL ATTEND ITS EXECUTION. NO
ALLOWANCE SHALL BE MADE FOR ANY EXTRA LABOR AND/ OR MATERIALS REQUIRED OR FOR THE DIFFICULTIES ENCOUNTERED WHICH WOULD HAVE BEEN
FORESEEN HAD THE REQUIRED INSPECTION BEEN MADE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY MEASUREMENTS FOR THE WORK AT THE SITE. VERIFY ALL
CONDITIONS AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCY IN DIMENSION OR EXISTING CONDITION TO THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK.

CONTRACTOR UPON AWARD OF CONTRACT SHALL BE REQUIRED TO FILE PLANS WITH THE LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT AND OBTAIN A BUILDING PERMIT BEFORE
ANY WORK IS STARTED. ANY CHANGES OR CORRECTIONS REQUIRED BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE DESIGNER ALONG WITH
ADDITIONAL COST OR CREDIT FOR SAME. ALL FEES, PERMITS, APPLICATIONS, CERTIFICATES, INSPECTIONS FOR INITIAL FILING AND FINAL APPROVAL SHALL BE AT THE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR INSTRUCTED IN WRITING.

3. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE, COUNTY, AND LOCAL CODES HAVING JURISDICTION OVER SUCH WORK. ANY DISCREPANCY SHALL BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE DESIGNER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THAT PORTION OF THE WORK, OR GENERAL CONTRACTOR ASSUMES RESPONSIBILITY

FOR ALL CONTRACTORS.

4. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND/ OR BUILDING CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE EVERYTHING NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK SHOWN IN ALL
DRAWINGS WITH THE EXCEPTION OF THOSE ITEMS INDICATED "BY OTHERS" UNLESS SPECIFICALLY INSTRUCTED OTHERWISE.

5. CONTRACTOR TO NOTE THAT ALL WORK REQUIRED FOR COMPLETION (SHOWN ON DRAWINGS OR NOT) IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE
COMPLETED BY HIM/ HER. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL TRADES.

6. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FACE OF STUD TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ALL "HOLD" DIMENSIONS WILL BE MAINTAINED.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSULT WITH THE OWNER AND ADHERE TO ALL REGULATIONS OF THE BUILDING AS TO THE TIME AND METHOD OF MATERIAL DELIVERY.
DEBRIS REMOVAL, USE OF BUILDING ELEVATORS, HOURS OF DEMOLITION AND NOISY CONSTRUCTION AND MAKING ARRANGEMENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION
PERSONNEL TO ENTER THE BUILDING WHEN NECESSARY.

8. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DELIVERY CLEARANCES AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SIZING ALL COMPONENTS OF HIS/ HER WORK AS NECESSARY TO
ACCOMMODATE DELIVERY.

9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTE THAT THERE WILL BE NO SUBSTITUTIONS OF ANY MATERIAL WHERE SPECIFIC MANUFACTURERS ARE SPECIFIED UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. WHERE APPROVED EQUAL IS USED, IT SHALL BE UNDERSTOOD THAT THE SUBSTITUTE SHALL BE BY JUDGMENT AND APPROVAL OF THE DESIGNER. THE
DESIGNER IS TO BE NOTIFIED OF THE SUBSTITUTION AND APPROVAL OBTAINED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

10.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTINUOUSLY MAINTAIN ADEQUATE PROTECTION OF ALL REMAINING EXISTING CONDITIONS AND NEW WORK FROM DAMAGE. HE/ SHE
SHALL PROTECT THE TENANT AND THE BUILDING PROPERTY FROM INJURY OR LOSS ARISING IN CONNECTION WITH WORK. ALL FINISHED SURFACES SHALL BE
PROTECTED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO DOORS, JAMBS AND PASSAGEWAYS. REFINISH ALL SURFACES IN SUCH PLACES
WHERE THESE SURFACES HAVE BEEN DAMAGED BY THE SUB-CONTRACTOR.

11.  CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH AND REPAIR ALL EXISTING DAMAGE IN THE PREMISES AND WILL BE RESPONSIBLE TO PATCH AND REPAIR ANY DAMAGE DUE TO THE
ALTERATION.

12, PATCH ALL SURFACES AFFECTED BY REMOVALS TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACES AND TO ACCEPT INDICATED FINISHES.

13.  GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS AND JOINTS ARE TO BE TAPED AND SPACKLED FLUSH (MINIMUM 3 COATS), SANDED AND READY FOR SPECIFIED FINISH TREATMENT. ALL
EXPOSED CORNERS TO BE FITTED WITH METAL CORNER BEADS.

14.  ALL PARTITIONS SHOWN 'ALIGNED' ARE TO BE SMOOTH AND FLUSH WITH EXISTING PARTITION, WHERE REQUIRED AND WHERE PARTITIONS ALIGN WITH COLUMN,
CARRY SINGLE FACE OF GYPSUM BOARD TIGHT TO AND PAST COLUMN FACE.

15.  PARTITIONS OR BAFFLES EXTENDING TO THE SLAB, WHERE SPECIFIED, SHALL BE SEALED TO THE SLAB, PERIMETER WALL AND AROUND PENETRATIONS SUCH AS
PIPES, DUCTS, ETC....

16.  WHERE REMOVAL WORK WOULD LEAVE PIPING EXPOSED, CONTRACTOR SHALL RELOCATE PIPE TO NEAREST PARTITION OR COLUMN, AND FURR-OUT AND
SHEETROCK THE SAME AT NO ADDITIONAL COST.

17.  THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT CUTS IN TRIPLICATE FOR ALL CATALOG ITEMS, INCLUDING ALL BUILDING STANDARD ITEMS AS CALLED FOR ON
DRAWINGS.

18.  ARCHITECT WILL NOT PERFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RELATING TO HE EXISTENCE, IDENTIFICATION, REMOVAL, CONTAINMENT AND/ OR ABATEMENT OF
ASBESTOS OR HAZARDOUS WASTE. SUCH SERVICES ARE NOT INCLUDED IN HE SCOPE OF THE DESIGNER'S WORK. THE OWNER SHALL RELEASE, INDEMNIFY AND
DEFEND THE DESIGNER FROM AND AGAINST ALL LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THE EXISTENCE, IDENTIFICATION, REMOVAL, CONTAINMENT AND/ OR ABATEMENT OF
ASBESTOS AND/ OR HAZARDOUS WASTE IN CONNECTION WITH THIS PROJECT. IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO IDENTIFY AND
REMOVE ANY HAZARDOUS MATERIAL REMAINING WITHIN THE BUILDING.

19.  GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND/ OR SUB-CONTRACTORS TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND ACCEPT CONDITIONS OF PRIOR WORK DONE BY RELATED TRADES BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK.

20.  ALL DOORS USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH EXITS SHALL BE ARRANGED AS TO BE READILY OPENED FROM SIDE WHICH EGRESS IS TO BE MADE WITHOUT THE USE OF A
KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE.

21.  ALL WORK SHALL BE GUARANTEED AGAINST DEFECTS IN MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR AFTER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER.

22.  THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN THE JOB CLEAR OF TRASH AND DEBRIS, AND SHALL PRESENT THE PROJECT TO THE OWNER FOR FINAL ACCEPTANCE
CLEAN AND READY FOR OCCUPANCY. ALL GLASS AND METAL FRAMES SHALL BE CLEANED. ALL LABELS REMOVED, FLOORS SWEPT BROOM CLEAN AND THE AREA

LEFT FREE OF TRASH AND DEBRIS.

23. DO NOT SCALE OFF DRAWINGS FOR ANY PURPOSE.

24.  WALL MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, ARE TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTOR . MOUNT AT 4'-8" A.F.F. TO TOP OF EXTINGUISHER AT LOCATIONS
SHOWN ON PLAN. INSTALL 4" DIAMETER ADHESIVE BACKED RED DOTS ON EACH SIDE OF COLUMN OR ON WALL ABOVE FIRE EXTINGUISHER AT 7'-0" TO TOP OF DOTS.
(DOTS SUPPLIED BY OWNER/ TENANT).

25.  CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING AND PROVIDING ACCESS PANELS FOR ANY EQUIPMENT, SHUT OFF VALVES, ETC., BOTH NEW AND EXISTING, THAT IS
LOCATED IN THE PLENUM SPACE ABOVE ANY SOLID SURFACE CEILING.

FINISH NOTES:

1. ANY SUBSTITUTIONS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE CLIENT PRIOR TO ORDERING OR INSTALLATION,

2 ALL MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED BY FACTORY AUTHORIZED INSTALLER'S ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

3. VENDORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL QUANTITIES OF MATERIALS SPECIFIED.

4, SURFACES TO BE PREPARED TO RECEIVE INDICATED FINISH. PAINTED SURFACES TO RECEIVE ONE COAT PRIMER AND TWO FINISH COATS TYPICAL. GYPSUM BOARD
WALLS TO RECEIVE LATEX PAINT, EGGSHELL FINISH, METAL DOORS AND ALL MOLDING TO RECEIVE ALKYD PAINT. SEMI-GLOSS FINISH. USE FIRST LINE PRODUCTS
ONLY. GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS TO RECEIVE LATEX PAINT, FLAT FINISH.

5. ALL OUTLET AND SWITCH PLATE COVERS TO BE COVERED WITH WALL COVERING TO MATCH SURROUNDING WALLS OR TO BE WHITE TEXTURED METAL.

6. WHERE VINYL WALL COVERING TERMINATES ON AN OUTSIDE CORNER, INSTALL PLASTIC CORNER GUARDS AS SPECIFIED IN CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

7. RUBBER/ VINYL BASE TO BE STRAIGHT WITH CARPET, COVE WITH VINYL FLOORING. ALL BASE TO BE ROLLED PRODUCT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

8. ALL DOORS, WHEN PAINTED, TO BE SAME COLOR BOTH SIDES, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

9. ALL A/C CEILING DIFFUSERS AND REGISTERS SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH CEILING, OR TO BE WHITE TO MATCH CEILING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

10.  WALL COVERING CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE ALL WALL COVERING APPLICATION IN OR ON MILLWORK WITH MILLWORK CONTRACTOR, IF APPLICABLE.

11, CARPET CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL RUBBER REDUCER STRIPS AT DOORS WHERE ALL CARPET AND RESILIENT FLOORING MEET, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

12, FLOOR COVERING IN CLOSETS SHALL BE THE SAME AS THAT OF THE SPACE INTO WHICH THE CLOSET DOOR OPENS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

FLASH PATCH AREAS WHERE FLOOR IS NOT LEVEL OR TRUE PRIOR TO FLOORING INSTALLATIONS.

13.  WHERE WOOD SURFACES ARE PAINTED, WOOD IS TO BE PROPERLY SEALED, SANDED, PRIMED TO RECEIVE FINAL FINISH.

14, ALL PAINT FINISH OF METAL PARTS OF FRAMES, DOORS, PERIMETER, ENCLOSURE, ETC... SHALL BE SEMI-GLOSS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

15.  DOOR FRAME TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT WALLS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

16.  ALL PAINT SHALL BE APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PARTICULAR SURFACE.

17. SAMPLES OF ALL FINISH COLORS SPECIFIED SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL BY THE DESIGNERS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

18.  ALL SURFACES SHALL BE PROPERLY PREPARED PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF WALL COVERING.

19.  FLAME SPREAD RATINGS FOR INTERIOR FINISHES TO BE CLASS-1 OR BETTER. ALL CLASS-2 MATERIALS ARE LIMITED TO 7,500 SQ..FT. OR LESS.

FINISH NOTES:

1. MATERIALS SHOULD BE DELIVERED TO THE BUILDING IN UNOPENED CONTAINERS BEARING THE MANUFACTURER'S LABELS.

2 MATERIALS SHALL BE STORED IN FULLY SEALED CONTAINERS. ONLY RAGS AND WASTE MUST BOTH BE ALLOWED TO ACCUMULATE. EACH SPACE CONTAINING
STORED MATERIALS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH UL LABELED FIRE EXTINGUISHER OR SUITABLE TYPE, CLASS AND CAPACITY.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE PROPER PERFORMANCE OF ALL MATERIALS USED AND SUBSTRATES ENCOUNTERED AND FOR THE
COMPATIBILITY OF ANY MATERIALS APPLIED WITH SHOP COATS AND OTHER COATS PREVIOUSLY APPLIED, INCLUDING PRIMERS, SEALERS, PRESERVATIVE

TREATMENTS, ETC.. NOT WITHSTANDING SPECIFIC SCHEDULES HEREIN BELOW TO THE CONTRARY, SELECT THE PRIMER WHICH HAS BEEN VERIFIED TO THE
APPROPRIATE FOR EACH OF THE SUBSTRATES AND FINISHES ENCOUNTERED.

4, OTHER PAINTING MATERIALS REQUIRED, BUT NOT SPECIFICALLY DESCRIBED, SUCH AS UNISEED OIL, SHELLAC, TURPENTINE, AND THINNER SHALL BE OF THE HIGHEST
QUALITY AND SHALL HAVE IDENTIFYING LABELS ON CONTAINERS.

5. FLOORS AND ADJACENT SURFACES, AS WELL AS THE SURFACE TO BE PAINTED, SHALL BE CLEAN BEFORE PAINTING.

6. PREPARE ALL SURFACES TO RECEIVE FINISHES IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S PRINTED PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS APPLICABLE TO EACH
OF THE PROJECT MATERIALS, CONDITIONS,A ND FINISHES.

7. SUBSTRATE SHALL BE CLEAN AND DRY BEFORE COATING IS APPLIED. SURFACES WITH A SHOP OR EXISTING COAT SHALL BE WELL COVERED BY TOUCHING UP BARE
OR ABRADED SPOTS WITH THE SAME MATERIALS USED FOR SHOP COAT.

8. WIRE BRUSH CLEAN ALL CONCRETE AND MASONRY SURFACES PREVIOUSLY PAINTED.

9. THOROUGHLY CLEAN DIRT, GRIT, LOOSE MATERIALS, MORTAR DRIPPINGS, AND OTHER, DELETERIOUS SUBSTANCES.

10.  CONCRETE FLOOR WHICH IS TO RECEIVE SEALER AND/ OR PAINT SHALL BE THOROUGHLY WASHED WITH A CLEANING AND DEGREASING SOLUTION, IN ACCORDANCE

11.

12.

13.

WITH THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE SEALER MANUFACTURER.

THE FIRST COAT FOR MASONRY IS A FILL COAT, AND SHALL BE BRUSHED INTO THE SURFACE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S DIRECTIONS.
PRELIMINARY COATS ON MASONRY ARE TO TAKE UP ALL ABSORPTION OF THE SURFACE, AND ADDITIONAL UNDERCOATS SHALL BE APPLIED IF NECESSARY TO
ACHIEVE PERFECT UNIFORMITY OF THE FINISH COAT.

MINIMUM DRYING TIME SHALL COMPLY WITH THAT RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER, HOWEVER, EACH COAT SHALL BE THOROUGHLY DRY BEFORE APPLICATION
OF SUBSEQUENT COAT.

SEMI-GLOSS PAINT TO BE PROVIDED AT EACH AREA BEHIND GRAPHICS AND VINYL MURALS. WALL GRAPHICS LOCATION, DESIGN, AND STYLE TO BE DETERMINED.
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23.

24.
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29.
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31.
32.

33.

34.

35.

36.
37.

38.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS COVERING OR AFFECTING THE STRUCTURAL WORK, OBTAIN
ALL DIMENSIONS TO ENSURE THE PROPER STRENGTH, FIT AND LOCATION OF THE STRUCTURAL WORK;
REPORT TO THE ARCHITECT AND/OR ENGINEER ANY AND ALL CONDITIONS WHICH MAY INTERFERE WITH
OR OTHERWISE AFFECT OR PREVENT THE PROPER EXECUTION AND COMPLETION OF THE NEW WORK.
NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ALL CONFLICTS.

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY FULLY WITH THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF OSHA AND THE LOCAL
OR STATE BUILDING CODE'S LATEST EDITION. ALL REQUIREMENTS IN THE CODE SHALL BE ADHERED TO AS
IF THEY WERE CALLED FOR, OR SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. THIS SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED TO MEAN
THAT ANY REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH ON THE DRAWINGS MAYBE MODIFIED BECAUSE THEY ARE MORE
STRINGENT THAN THE CODE REQUIREMENTS OR BECAUSE THEY ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY REQUIRED BY
CODE.

THIS SET OF CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS WITH ITS ACCOMPANYING SPECIFICATIONS, TOGETHER WITH AIA
DOCUMENT A101, OWNER- CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT, AND AIA DOCUMENT A201, GENERAL CONDITIONS,
SHALL CONSTITUTE THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL MATERIALS AND PERFORM ALL WORK DESCRIBED IN THE
ACCOMPANYING SECTION OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS, AS HEREIN ENUMERATED AND SHOWN ON THE
ACCOMPANYING DRAWINGS.

CONTRACTOR TO COMPLETELY INSPECT SITE CONDITIONS PRIOR TO SUBMITTING A BID PRICE. ANY
OMISSION OR OVERSIGHT ON THE PART OF THE CONTRACTOR WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED SUFFICIENT
GROUNDS TO JUSTIFY ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION.

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD BRINGING ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN DRAWN
INTENT AND EXISTING CONDITIONS TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT, PRIOR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION.

THE CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY DIMENSIONAL ACCURACY OF ALL DRAWINGS IN FIELD. NOTIFY ARCHITECT
OF ALL CONFLICTS.

ALL MATERIALS AND PRODUCTS ARE TO BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS. EXCEPTIONS TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER IN WRITING.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT THE WORK AND ALL ADJACENT PROPERTY FROM LOSS OR DAMAGE
RESULTING FROM ITS OPERATIONS, AND IN THE EVENT OF SUCH LOSS OR DAMAGE, SHALL MAKE SUCH
REPLACEMENTS OR REPAIRS AS REQUIRED WITHOUT ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.

ALL MATERIALS STORED WITHIN THE BUILDING SHALL BE NEATLY STACKED. MATERIAL SHALL NOT BE
STORED OUTSIDE THE BUILDING. DO NOT STORE COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL ON THE PREMISES FOR A
PERIOD LONGER THAN NECESSARY FOR THE EXECUTION OF THE WORK.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR ACCESSORIES NECESSARY TO INSTALL OWNER SUPPLIED ITEMS,
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: LIGHT FIXTURES, PLUMBING FIXTURES, APPLIANCES, ETC.

ALL WORK TO BE PERFORMED BY LICENSED TRADESMAN POSSESSING VALID INSURANCE.

CONTRACTOR TO SUPPLY SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL CABINETRY.

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THE ADEQUACY OF THE EXISTING ELECTRIC POWER FOR THE INTENDED NEW
USE AND PROVIDE PRICE FOR ADDITIONAL POWER IF IT IS FOUND TO BE NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE
REQUIRED WORK.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE WORKMAN'S COMP, PUBLIC LIABILITY, CONTRACTOR'S PROPERTY DAMAGE
AND VEHICLE LOSS INSURANCE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT FROM DAMAGE ALL PORTIONS OF THE STRUCTURE TO REMAIN. MAINTAIN
EXISTING UTILITIES TO ADJACENT AREA & PROTECT AGAINST DAMAGE DURING DEMOLITION AND
CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ANY BUILDING MATERIALS & DEBRIS
GENERATED DURING DEMOLITION & CONSTRUCTION.

WALL AND CEILING FINISHES ARE TO HAVE A FLAME SPREAD CLASSIFICATION NOT GREATER THAN 200
AND A SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX NOT IN EXCESS OF 450.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SITE PLAN, REMOVE ALL VEGETATION OR REFUSE IN CONFINES OF BUILDING
CONSTRUCTION AND PAVING CONSTRUCTION AND PAVING CONSTRUCTION PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT
OF WORK.

EXCAVATE AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE SUFFICIENT WORKING ROOM FOR THE LAYING OF PROPER VAPOR
BARRIER WHERE REQUIRED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL THE NECESSARY SUPPORT, BRACING, SHORING, ETC. (TEMPORARY
AND/OR PERMANENT) AS REQUIRED FOR THE SAFE INSTALLATION OF NEW CONSTRUCTION.
BACKFILLING OF WALLS IN INTERIOR AREAS WHERE CONCRETE SLABS WILL BEAR ON GRADE SHALL BE
GRITS OR BACKRUN GRAVEL, WELL COMPACTED, BROUGHT TO A SUBGRADE OF 12" BELOW FINISH FLOOR
LINE OR AS CALLED FOR IN DRAWINGS.

REMAINDER OF SITE SHALL BE GRADED TO ASSURE DRAINAGE OF SURFACE WATER FROM BUILDING.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT FROM DAMAGE ALL PORTIONS OF THE STRUCTURE TO REMAIN. MAINTAIN
EXISTING UTILITIES TO ADJACENT AREA & PROTECT AGAINST DAMAGE DURING DEMOLITION AND
CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ANY BUILDING MATERIALS & DEBRIS
GENERATED DURING DEMOLITION & CONSTRUCTION.

ALL INTERIOR, NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITIONS TO BE TYPE 1 U.NO.

PARTITION TYPES ABOVE DOOR AND OTHER OPENINGS ARE TO BE THE SAME AS ADJACENT PARTITION
U.N.O.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS - DIMENSIONS GOVERN. VERIFY DIMENSIONS WITH FIELD CONDITIONS. IF
DISCREPANCIES ARE DISCOVERED BETWEEN FIELD CONDITIONS AND DRAWINGS, CONTACT ARCHITECT
FOR RESOLUTION BEFORE PROCEEDING.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN FROM FINISHED FACE OF WALL TO FINISHED FACE OF WALL U.N.O.

"ALIGN" MEANS SIMILAR COMPONENTS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN THE SAME PLANE ACROSS VOIDS.
DASHED LINE INDICATES SOFFIT OR OTHER CONSTRUCTION ABOVE

PROVIDE AND INSTALL FIRE RETARDANT WOOD BLOCKING AS REQUIRED AT ALL WALL-HUNG SHELVING,
CABINETS, WOOD PANELS, EQUIPMENT, LIGHT FIXTURES, AND OTHER MILLWORK WITHIN GWB
CONSTRUCTION.

SEE RCP-100 SERIES (RCP DRAWINGS) FOR LIGHTING AND CEILING INFORMATION

ALL ROOFING INSTALLATION WILL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ROOFING
CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATION (NRCA) AND THE MANUFACTURER'S REQS. AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

ALL SHEET METAL INSTALLATION WILL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SHEET METAL AND AIR
CONDITIONING CONTRACTOR'S NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, INC. (SMACNA) REQS. AND RECOMMENDATIONS.
ROOF SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASCE 7 WIND UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS.

GC TO COORDINATE ALL LOCATION OF VENTS THROUGH THE ROOF. COORDINATE WATERPROOFING WITH
ROOFING MATERIAL

GC TO VERIFY IN FIELD ALL EXISTING INTERIOR & EXTERIOR CONDITIONS/ DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. GC TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES ON SITE.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.
15.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES ARE SUPPLEMENTAL TO GENERAL NOTES FOR THE PROJECT. REVIEW GENERAL
NOTES PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. ANY DIMENSIONAL CLARIFICATIONS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION WILL BE
FURNISHED BY THE ARCHITECT UPON WRITTEN REQUEST OF THE CONTRACTOR. ARCHITECT'S
CONSTRUCTION PLAN SUPERCEDES ALL OTHER PLANS, BUT DOES NOT LIMIT CONTRACTOR TO
CONSTRUCTION PLAN WORK ONLY.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FINISH TO FINISH UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. DIMENSIONS MARKED "CLEAR" SHALL
BE EXPRESSLY MAINTAINED. ALLOW FOR THICKNESS OF ALL FINISHES INCLUDING CARPET, CERAMIC TILES,
VCT, ETC.

ALL DOORS FRAMES SHALL BE LOCATED 4" FROM FACE OF ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR WALL TO INSIDE
FACE OF DOOR JAMB UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. COMPLY WITH ANSI 117.1-2003 MANICURING
REQUIREMENTS.

ALL NEW PARTITIONS SHALL BE PERPENDICULAR OR PARALLEL OF BUILDING DATUM UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

FRAMING CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR AND COMMUNICATIONS
SECURITY CONTRACTOR REGARDING LOCATIONS OF POWER AND COMMUNICATIONS RECEPTACLES AND
TERMINATIONS, AND ANY OTHER SPECIAL FRAMING REQUIREMENTS.

PROVIDE LATERAL BRACING OF PARTITIONS ABOVE CEILING AS REQUIRED. BRACING SHALL BE PROVIDED
IN CONFORMANCE WITH ACCEPTABLE PRACTICE, APPLICABLE CODE, OR AS OTHERWISE MAY BE QUIRED BY
THE LOCAL SUB-CODE OFFICIAL.

PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING AS REQUIRED AT ALL PARTITIONS RECEIVING WALL HUNG CABINETRY,
FIXTURES, HARDWARE, ACCESSORIES, GRAB BARS, AT ALL LOCATIONS WHERE WALL MOUNTED

INSTALL WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD ("GREEN BOARD") IN ALL TOILET ROOMS AND OTHER WET
AREAS SUCH AS AT JANITOR'S CLOSETS, ETC. PROVIDE CEMENT BOARD BEHIND ALL TILES IN

INSTALL DRYWALL FURRING AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE DEPTH OF FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS,
RECESSED TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES, OR OTHER RECESSED FIXTURES OR APPLIANCES SPECIFIED
HEREIN. WALL FRAMING TO COMPLY WITH BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE.

ALL GYPSUM BOARD SURFACES SHALL BE TAPED, SPACKLED, AND SANDED AS REQUIRED TO RECEIVE
SCHEDULED FINISHES.

INSTALL GYPSUM BOARD "NOMINALLY TIGHT" (1/4") TO FLOOR SLAB, TO PREVENT POOR INSTALLATION OF
WALL BASE.

FRAME AND DRYWALL AROUND DUCTWORK PENETRATING PARTITIONS. GAP BETWEEN FRAMED OPENINGS
AND DUCT SHALL NOT EXCEED (1/2"). WHERE DUCTWORK PENETRATES FIRE RATED PARTITIONS, PROVIDE
FIRE AND/OR SMOKE DAMPERS AS INDICATED ON ENGINEERING DRAWINGS, OR AS OTHERWISE REQUIRED
BY CODE. FILL ALL PENETRATIONS IN FIRE RATED PARTITIONS WITH APPROVED FITE STOP MATERIALS, AS
REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN FIRE RATING.

INSTALL FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS IN LOCATIONS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS.

ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE NEW, AND SHALL BE INSTALLED JUST PRIOR TO TENANT OCCUPANCY
UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY SUB-CODE OFFICIAL.

FIREBLOCKING NOTES

1.
2.

3.

FIREBLOCKING IS REQUIRED BETWEEN FLOOR LEVELS AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND ROOF SPACE.
FIREBLOCKING IS REQUIRED IN CONCEALED SPACES SUCH AS STUD CAVITIES,

SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS, AND FURRED SPACES.

FIREBLOCKING MUST BE INSTALLED IN SUCH A WAY AS TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS
(BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER.

FIREBLOCKING MUST BE INSTALLED IN COMBUSTIBLE CONCEALED SPACES WHERE SUCH SPACES ARE
FORMED BY MASONRY OR CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION.

THE MATERIALS USED FOR FIREBLOCKING MUST BE NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR FIRE

RETARDANT-TREATED WOOD.

FIREBLOCKING MUST BE INSTALLED AT ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES BY PIPES,
VENTS, DUCTS, CABLES, AND WIRES.

DEMOLITION NOTES

1. DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS SO AS
TO FAMILIARIZE THEMSELVES WITH OVERALL SCOPE OF THE PROJECT TO PRODUCE THE FINAL RESULT
INTENDED IN THE CONTRACT DRAWING

2. BEFORE WORK IS BEGUN, IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE ALL BARRICADES,
FENCES, TEMPORARY BRACING, SUPPORTS, SHORING OR OTHER SAFETY MEASURES TO EXISTING
STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED, TO INSURE COMPLETE SAFETY DURING THIS WORK. SUCH PROTECTIVE
DEVISES MUST BE MAINTAINED FOR THE DURATION OF THE WORK AND COMPLETELY REMOVED UPON
COMPLETION OF THE CONTRACT BY THE CONTRACTOR..

3. DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE COMPLETE REMOVAL OF ALL MATERIALS AND DEBRIS FROM
SITE, LEAVING THE AREA CLEAR AND CLEAN FOR THE NEW CONSTRUCTION. ALL WORK DEMOLISHED AND
THE DEBRIS RESULTING THEREFROM, BECOMES THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE
REMOVED FROM THE PROPERTY AT FREQUENT INTERVALS. CONTRACTOR MUST PROVIDE ALL BARRICADES
AND PROTECTION AS REQUIRED TO INSURE SAFETY.

4. CONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ADEQUATELY BRACING AND PROTECTING ALL WORK DURING
CONSTRUCTION AGAINST DAMAGE, BREAKAGE, COLLAPSE, DISTORTIONS, STANDARDS AND GOOD
PRACTICE. CONTRACTOR AGREES THAT HE SHALL ASSUME SOLE AND COMPLETE RESPONSIBILITY FOR
THE SITE CONDITIONS DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROPERTY, THAT THIS
REQUIREMENT SHALL APPLY CONTINUOUSLY AND NOT BE LIMITED TO NORMAL WORK HOURS & THAT THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL DEFEND, INDEMNIFY & HOLD THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER HARMLESS FROM ANY
AND ALL LIABILITY, REAL OR ALLEGED IN CONNECTION WITH THE PERFORMANCE OF WORK ON THIS

PROJECT.

5. UTILITIES SERVING THE EXISTING BUILDING MUST BE SAFEGUARDED AGAINST DAMAGE THROUGHOUT THE
DEMOLITION WORK.

6. THE EXISTING STRUCTURE SHALL BE BRACED DURING ERECTION USING TEMPORARY BRACING IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE, LATEST EDITION, OF AISC.
THE BRACING SHALL BE DESIGNED TO TAKE CARE OF ALL LOADS TO WHICH THE STRUCTURE MAY BE
SUBJECT TO INCLUDING EQUIPMENT AND THE OPERATION OF SAME. SUCH BRACING SHALL BE LEFT IN
PLACE UNTIL THE ENTIRE STRUCTURE FUNCTIONS AS A UNIT OR LONGER IF REQUIRED FOR SAFETY.

7. DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL NECESSARY PERMITS & RELATED
FEES.
8. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL TEMPORARY BRACING, SUPPORTS, AND SHORING TO EXISTING STRUCTURE

AS REQUIRED DURING ERECTION & IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CODE OF
STANDARD PRACTICE, LATEST EDITION, OF AISC. THE BRACING SHALL BE DESIGNED TO TAKE CARE OF ALL
LOADS TO WHICH THE STRUCTURE MAY BE SUBJECT TO INCLUDING EQUIPMENT AND THE OPERATION OF
THE SAME. SUCH BRACING SHALL BE LEFT IN PLACE UNTIL THE ENTIRE STRUCTURE FUNCTIONS AS A UNIT
OR LONGER IF REQUIRED FOR SAFETY.

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS:

IF THE PRESENCE OF UNANTICIPATED HAZARDOUS MATERIALS IS ASCERTAINED OR SUSPECTED DURING
CONSTRUCTION, IMMEDIATELY CEASE WORK IN THE IMMEDIATE AREA OF THE MATERIALS ENCOUNTERED.
CONTACT THE OWNER PRIOR TO ARRANGING TO HAVE THE TOXICITY AND EXTENT OF THE MATERIALS TESTED. A
DETERMINATION BY THE OWNER AND THEIR CONSULTANT(S) WILL BE MADE AS TO THE PREFERRED METHOD OF
ISOLATING, REMOVING AND DISPOSING OF THE HAZARDOUS MATERIAL.

1. ALL NEW DOORS, OPENINGS AND WINDOWS TO BE SET WITH TOP AT 6'-8" A.F.F., UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED. COORDINATE WITH DOOR SCHEDULE.
2. ALL GLAZING AT GLASS DOORS, ENTRANCE SIDELIGHTS, TUB AND SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL BE FULLY

TEMPERED SAFETY GLAZING. GLASS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED.

WINDOW & DOOR NOTES

1. TEMPERED GLASS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS;
GLAZING IN INGRESS AND MEANS OF EGRESS DOORS.
GLAZING IN FIXED AND SLIDING PANELS OF SLIDING (PATIO) DOR ASSEMBLIES AND PANELS IN
SWINGING DOOR.
GLAZING IN STORM DOORS.
GLAZING IN ALL UNFRAMED SWINGING DOORS
GLAZING IN DOORS AND ENCLOSURES FOR HOT TUBS, WHIRLPOOLS, SAUNAS, STEAM ROOMS,
BATHTUBS AND SHOWERS. GLAZING IN ANY PORTION OF A BUILDING WALL ENCLOSING THESE
COMPARTMENTS, WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60" ABOVE A
STANDING SURFACE.
F. GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL ADJACENT TO A DOOR WHERE THE NEAREST
EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS WITHIN A 24" ARC OF EITHER VERTICAL EDGE OF THE DOORIN A
CLOSED POSITION AND WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60"
ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE.
G. GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL, OTHER THAN IN THOSE LOCATIONS
DESCRIBED IN "E" AND "F", ABOVE, WHICH MEET ALL (4) OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
1. EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE GREATER THAN 9 SQ. FT.
2. EXPOSED BOTTOM EDGE LESS THAN 18" ABOVE THE FLOOR.
3. EXPOSED TOP EDGE GREATER THAN 36" ABOVE THE FLOOR.
4. ONE OR MORE WALKING SURFACES WITHIN 36" HORIZONTALLY OF THE PLANE OF THE
GLAZING.
H. ALL GLAZING GIN RAILING REGARDLESS OF AREA OR HEIGHT ABOVE A WALKING SURFACE.
INCLUDED ARE STRUCTURAL BALUSTER PANELS AND NONSTRUCTURAL IN-FILL PANELS.
2. LAMINATED GLASS WITH MINIMUM 30-MIL POLYVINYL BUYRAL INERLAYER SHALL BE PROVIDED IN SKYLIGHTS
AND SLOPED GLAZING SYSTEMS AT A SLOPE OF 15 DEGREES OR MORE FROM THE VERTICAL IF ALL OF THE
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE NOT MET:

moo w»

A. EACH PANE OF GLASS IS 16 SQ.FT. OR LESS IN AREA,;
B. THE HIGHEST POINT OF THE GLASS IS 12 FEET OR LESS ABOVE ANY WALKING SURACE OR
ACCESSIBLE AREA
C. THE GLASS THICKNESS IS 3/16" OR LESS. IF ALL OF THE ABOVE CONDITION ARE MET, TEMPERED
GLASS SHALL BE PROVIDED
3. INTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE 1-3/4" THICK STANDARD HOLLOW-CORE, FLUSH WOOD DOORS, PROVIDE

PREMIUM GRADE DOORS FACE IN ROTARY- CUT NATURAL BIRCH FOR NATURAL OR STAINED FINISH, AND
CUSTOM GRADE DOORS FACED IN LAUAN FOR PAINTED FINISH.

4. EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN BEDROOMS WITHOUT EXTERIOR DOORS, IN THE LOCATIONS ON
THE DRAWINGS MARKED "EGRESS", AND SHALL MEET ALL OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
A BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING MAXIMUM 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR.
B. MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQ.FT. (EXCEPT GRADE FLOOR MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING
SHALL BE 5.0 SQ.FT.).
C. MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT OF 24".
D. MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF 20".
5. WINDOWS SHALL BE VINYL-SHEATHED WOOD (COLOR: WHITE), AS MANUFACTURED B ANDERSON

CORPORATION, MODEL NUMBER AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS, WINDOWS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
HIGH- PERFORMANCE INSULATING GLASS CONFORMING TO NOTE NO. 1 ABOVE, AND INSECT SCREENS ON
OPERABLE WINDOWS, PROVIDE EXTENSION JAMBS AS REQUIRED.

FINISH NOTES

1. FINISH NOTES ARE SUPPLEMENTAL TO GENERAL NOTES FOR THE PROJECT. REVIEW GENERAL NOTES
PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

2. REVIEW ALL FINISH SCHEDULES PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. CONFIRM AVAILABILITY OF
SPECIFIED MATERIALS PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF BIDS.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT TO THE ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL, (3) SAMPLES EACH OF ALL

FINISHES SPECIFIED FOR THE PROJECT, IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE GENERAL NOTES. SAMPLES SHALL
INCLUDE ALL BROADLOOM CARPET, CARPET TILE, HARD TILE, RESILIENT TILE, HARD BASE, RESILIENT BASE,
PLASTIC LAMINATE, WOOD FINISHES, ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILES AND GRID, PAINT, WALL COVERING, WALL
PROTECTION ITEMS ETC.

4. ENSURE SURFACES TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES ARE CLEAN, TRUE, AND FREE OF IRREGULARITIES IN
CONFORMANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. DO NOT PROCEED WITH WORK UNTIL
UNSATISFACTORY CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED. APPLICATOR SHALL ACCEPT SUBSTRATE PRIOR TO
APPLICATION OF SCHEDULED FINISH. COMMENCEMENT OF WORK SHALL INDICATE APPLICATOR'S
ACCEPTANCE OF SUBSTRATE.

5. PREPARE FLOOR AREAS AS REQUIRED TO RECEIVE SCHEDULED FLOOR FINISHES. FLASH PATCH WHERE
REQUIRED TO "LEVEL" AND SMOOTH FLOOR TO A TOLERANCE OF 1/4" IN 20 FEET, NON-CUMULATIVE.
CONCRETE FLOORS SHALL BE FREE FROM SCALING AND IRREGULARITIES. FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S

INSTRUCTION.

6. ALL NEW GYPSUM BOARD SURFACES SHALL BE PREPARED TO RECEIVE PAINT FINISH UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

7. ALL SURFACES RECEIVING PAINT FINISH SHALL RECEIVE MINIMUM (3) COAT APPLICATION CONSISTING OF (1)

COAT PRIMER, AND A MINIMUM OF (2) COLOR COATS. APPLY ADDITIONAL COLOR COATS AS REQUIRED TO
ACHIEVE FULL, EVEN COVERAGE.

8. PAINT FINISH FOR PARTITIONS SHALL BE EGGSHELL LATEX IN COLORS AS INDICATED IN FINISH SCHEDULE.

9. ALL WALLS RECEIVING WALL COVERING SHALL BE SEALED WITH (1) COAT LATEX PRIMER PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION OF WALL COVERING.

10. ALL SURFACES RECEIVING PAINT FINISH SHALL RECEIVE MINIMUM (3) COAT APPLICATION CONSISTING OF (1)
COAT PRIMER, AND A MINIMUM OF (2) COLOR COATS. APPLY ADDITIONAL COLOR COATS AS REQUIRED TO
ACHIEVE FULL, EVEN COVERAGE.

11. PREPARE SUBSTRATE FOR CARPET INSTALLATION WHERE CARPET FINISH IS INDICATED. COMPLY WITH
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS FOR SUBSTRATE PREPARATION. CLEAN FLOORS OF ALL DUST, DIRT,
SOLVENTS, OIL, GREASE, PAINT, PLASTER, AND ANY OTHER SUBSTANCES DETRIMENTAL TO PROPER
PERFORMANCE OF ADHESIVES, CARPET, OR PADDING. ALLOW FLOORS TO THOROUGHLY DRY.

12. PROVIDE METAL REDUCER STRIP / TRANSITION STRIP AS REQUIRED AT ALL LOCATIONS WHERE DISSIMILAR
FLOOR FINISHES COME TOGETHER. WOOD TRANSITION TO BE INSTALLED AT WOOD FLOORING TRANSITION.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY ARCHITECT.

13. WHERE DISSIMILAR FLOOR FINISHES MEET AT A DOOR, THE SEAM (AT CARPETS), OR REDUCER STRIP SHALL
BE LOCATED DIRECTLY BENEATH THE CENTERLINE OF THE DOOR PANEL.

14. INSTALL ALL SHEET RESILIENT FLOORING WITH SELF LEVEL (IE. ARDEX)

15. SEE ENLARGED FINISH PLANS ON FOR FINISH PATTERN DETAILS.

16. FLOOR TILES TO BE INSTALLED PER STARTING POINT'S INDICATED ON PLAN.

17. INSTALL SCHLUTER-JOLLY END CAP AT ALL WALL TILE EXPOSED EDGES. FINISH TBD.

18. ALL WALLS AND CEILING IN SAUNA TO BE CLEANED, REPAIRED AND SEALED AS REQUIRED.

19. GC IS RESPONSIBLE TO PREPARE EXISTING EXTERIOR WINDOW FRAME AND INSTALL MOTORIZED SHADES AT
ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS
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ARCHITECT:

DEMOLITION LEGEND:

VIVID ARC

g | DEMOLISH EXISTING DOOR

& FRAME
% 299 Forest Ave, St.Q
¢ EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN Paramus, NJ 07652

551.206.6196
—————— DEMOLISH EXISTING arlenis@vivid-arc.com

777777 CONSTRUCTION www.vivid-arc.com

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
TO REMAIN

1/4"
4'-71/4" ﬁ-S"’Z'-SWZ'V 16'- 11 3/4" '-6" 15'- 10" 17'-61/2"

DEMOLITION NOTES:

-1 T — T 1

1. DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING
ALL EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS SO AS TO FAMILIARIZE THEMSELVES
WITH OVERALL SCOPE OF THE PROJECT TO PRODUCE THE FINAL

3

RESULT INTENDED IN THE CONTRACT DRAWING

o
L1l HIMFH

U\ L
P
—J

2. BEFORE WORK IS BEGUN, IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
PROVIDE ALL BARRICADES, FENCES, TEMPORARY BRACING,
SUPPORTS, SHORING OR OTHER SAFETY MEASURES TO EXISTING
STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED, TO INSURE COMPLETE SAFETY DURING
THIS WORK. SUCH PROTECTIVE DEVISES MUST BE MAINTAINED FOR
THE DURATION OF THE WORK AND COMPLETELY REMOVED UPON
COMPLETION OF THE CONTRACT BY THE CONTRACTOR..

3. DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE COMPLETE REMOVAL OF
ALL MATERIALS AND DEBRIS FROM SITE, LEAVING THE AREA CLEAR
AND CLEAN FOR THE NEW CONSTRUCTION. ALL WORK DEMOLISHED
AND THE DEBRIS RESULTING THEREFROM, BECOMES THE PROPERTY
OF THE CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE PROPERTY
AT FREQUENT INTERVALS. CONTRACTOR MUST PROVIDE ALL

CIVIL ENGINEER:

z EXISTING ROOF

BARRICADES AND PROTECTION AS REQUIRED TO INSURE SAFETY.

4. CONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ADEQUATELY BRACING
AND PROTECTING ALL WORK DURING CONSTRUCTION AGAINST
DAMAGE, BREAKAGE, COLLAPSE, DISTORTIONS, STANDARDS AND
GOOD PRACTICE. CONTRACTOR AGREES THAT HE SHALL ASSUME
SOLE AND COMPLETE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SITE CONDITIONS L
DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROPERTY, THAT o - . 1 L 1w 1L
THIS REQUIREMENT SHALL APPLY CONTINUOUSLY AND NOT BE T g0 9912 ;0949450 bl ;" /N 21° L P
LIMITED TO NORMAL WORK HOURS & THAT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL 7 DRI (N S MM (K AR
DEFEND, INDEMNIFY & HOLD THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER HARMLESS
FROM ANY AND ALL LIABILITY, REAL OR ALLEGED IN CONNECTION
WITH THE PERFORMANCE OF WORK ON THIS PROJECT. EXISTING ROOF

5. UTILITIES SERVING THE EXISTING BUILDING MUST BE SAFEGUARDED TO BE REMOVE \\
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AGAINST DAMAGE THROUGHOUT THE DEMOLITION WORK.

6. THE EXISTING STRUCTURE SHALL BE BRACED DURING ERECTION
SING TEMPORARY BRACING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE, LATEST
ADDITION, OF AISC. THE BRACING SHALL BE DESIGNED TO TAKE CARE 2 2ND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
OF ALL LOADS TO WHICH THE STRUCTURE MAY BE SUBJECT TO 1/8" = 1'-0"

INCLUDING EQUIPMENT AND THE OPERATION OF SAME. SUCH BRACING
SHALL BE FT IN PLACE UNTIL THE ENTIRE STRUCTURE FUNCTIONS AS A
UNIT OR LONGER IF REQUIRED FOR SAFETY.

7. DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING
ALL NECESSARY PERMITS & RELATED FEES.

8. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL TEMPORARY BRACING, SUPPORTS,
AND SHORING TO EXISTING STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED DURING
ERECTION & IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CODE
OF STANDARD PRACTICE, LATEST EDITION, OF AISC. THE BRACING
SHALL BE DESIGNED TO TAKE CARE OF ALL LOADS TO WHICH THE
STRUCTURE MAY BE SUBJECT TO INCLUDING EQUIPMENT AND THE
OPERATION OF THE SAME. SUCH BRACING SHALL BE LEFT IN PLACE
UNTIL THE ENTIRE STRUCTURE FUNCTIONS AS A UNIT OR LONGER IF
REQUIRED FOR SAFETY.

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS:

MAIN STREET TOWN HOUSES
83 MAIN STREET, NETCONG, NJ 07857

83 Main Street LLC

IF THE PRESENCE OF UNANTICIPATED HAZARDOUS MATERIALS IS

ASCERTAINED OR SUSPECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION, IMMEDIATELY

EASE WORK IN THE IMMEDIATE AREA OF THE MATERIALS
ENCOUNTERED. CONTACT THE OWNER PRIOR TO ARRANGING O HAVE KEY PLAN:

HE TOXICITY AND EXTENT OF THE MATERIALS TESTED. A _ _
DETERMINATION BY THE OWNER AND THEIR CONSULTANT(S) WILL BE ~
ADE AS TO THE PREFERRED METHOD OF ISOLATING,
REMOVING AND DISPOSING OF THE HAZARDOUS MATERIAL.
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PLAN NOTES

DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE SCALED.

ALL DIMENSIONS PROVIDED ARE MEASURED TO THE FACE OF STUD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

FINISHED CONDITIONS MUST BE PROVIDED IN ALL NON-UTILITY SPACES INCLUDING METAL FURRING AND DRYWALL.

ALL WALLS INCLUDING FRAMING, AND DRYWALL, SHALL EXTEND FROM THE FLOOR SLAB TO THE UNDERSIDE OF DECK ABOVE.

ALL WORK INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, FORE PROTECTION,
LOW VOLTAGE AND LIFE SAFETY SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES .

ARCHITECT:

VIVID ARC

511 S BROAD ST. ST. 2A,
GLEN ROCK, NJ 07642

551.206.6196
arlenis@yvivid-arc.com
www.vivid-arc.com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

CIVIL ENGINEER:
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ARCHITECT OF RECORD:

ARLENIS DOMINGUEZ

NJ LIC. NUMBER: 21A102182000
These construction drawings are in the exclusive use of the
particular project they illustrate. Vivid Arc, LLC retains ownership of
this document and is the sole authority to authorize its reproduction
or other use.
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. GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL VISIT THE TO BECOME FAMILIAR WITH ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS PERTAINING TO WORK. v , Y , " , " , Y , "
ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER(S). 26'-9 16'-61/2 16'-61/2 16'-61/2 16°-101/2 . 31'-61/4
. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AND EACH SUB-CONTRACTOR AS THEY RELATE TO THEIR INTENDED . 7
SCOPE OF WORK. ANY AND ALL DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER(S).
. ALL OPENINGS IN WALLS, FLOORS, ROOFS, ETC. SHALL BE LOCATED AS SHOWN OR AS REQUIRED AND SHALL BE FINISHED TO MAINTAIN |_| Ll %— %— |_| | ﬁ- —l |
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ROOF NOTES

1. PROVIDE 12" OVERHAND AT ALL GABLED/ HIP ROOF AREAS

2. PROIVE COMPOSITE FIBERGLASS ASPHALT SHINGLES, TYPICAL AT GABLE ROOF; THE MINIMUM SLOPE
FOR ASPHALT SHINGLES IS 2:12 (9.5 DEGREES) FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND 1:12 (4.8 DEGREES) FOR
RE-ROOFING OVER AN EXISTING LAYER OF SHINGLES.

3. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS PRE-FINISHED 6" ALUMINUM GUTTER AT LOW EDGE OF ALL ROOFS,
TYPICAL U.O.N.
4. PROVIDE 4"X4" ALUMINUM DOWNSPOUTS, FINISH TO MATCH GUTTERS. COORDINATE

DOWNSPOUT LOCATIONS W/ UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE.

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT AT ALL RIDGE LINE, TYPICAL U.O.N.

PROVIDE VENTED SOFFIT MATERIAL AT ALL PROJECTED EAVES

PROVIDE ATTIC VENTILATION THROUGHOUT ATTIC SPACE AS FOLLOWS.
A. PROVIDE 50 PERCENT OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATING AREA BY RIDGE VENTS
B. PROVIDE THE BALANCE OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATION BY EAVE VENTS
C. BLOCKING AND BRIDGING SHALL BE ARRANGED SO AS NOT TO INTERFERE WITH THE

MOVEMENT OF AIR.
D. A MINIMUM OF 1" AIRSPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN THE INSULATION AND THE
ROOF SHEATHING, PROVIDE BAFFLES

E. PROVIDE 8"X8" ALUMINUM ROOF VENTS AS REQUIRED

8. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS 4" PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM DRIP EDGE AT ALL ROOF EDGES

9. PROVIDE ICE/WATER SHIELD AND CLOSED CUT VALLEYS AT ALL VALLEYS

10. PROVIDE ALUMINUM FLASHING AND COUNTERFLASHING AT TERMINATION WITH VERTICAL SURFACES

11. PROVIDE ALUMINUM AND NEOPRENE BOOTS FOR VENT PIPES

12. PROVIDE ICE/WATER SHIELD AROUND PERIMETER OF THE BUILDING AT ALL EAVES AND RAKES TO
2'-0" BEYOND INTERIOR FACE OF EXTERIOR WALLS, 3'-0" FROM EDGE OF ROOF. ICE BARRIERS MUST
BE INSTALLED IN AREAS WHERE THERE IS A LIKELIHOOD OF ICE DAM FORMATION, SUCH AS IN
AREAS WITH HEAVY SNOWFALL OR WHERE TEMPERATURES FREQUENTLY DROP BELOW FREEZING.

13. ROOF SHEATHING MUST BE INSTALLED PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND LOCAL
BUILDING CODES, AND MUST BE FASTENED TO THE ROOF FRAMING WITH NAILS OR SCREWS SPACED
ACCORDING TO CODE REQUIREMENTS.

14. FLASHING MUST BE INSTALLED AROUND ROOF PENETRATIONS, SUCH AS CHIMNEYS AND SKYLIGHTS,
TO PREVENT WATER INFILTRATION INTO THE BUILDING.

15. ROOF VENTILATION PER R806.1

No o

DW

z EXISTING ROOF

TO BE REMOVED 7

ARCHITECT:

VIVID ARC

511 S BROAD ST. ST. 2A,
GLEN ROCK, NJ 07642

551.206.6196
arlenis@yvivid-arc.com
www.vivid-arc.com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

CIVIL ENGINEER:

T

I

L1
EXISTING ROOF
TO BE REMOVED

I
2 EXISTING ROOF PLAN
1/8" = 1'_0"

T

I

LL

= B
(o)
[co)
N~
O 3
-
|_ =z
— o
Z
LLI S
©)
LL "
(NN
nd z
— = 9
(NN —
0p) i B
= o
Z 2 7z
— Z c
< < ©
= =
E ™ (42
oo [eo}
KEY PLAN
NOT VALID FOR CONSTRUCTION UNLESS SIGNED AND
SEALED BY ARCHITECT
ARCHITECT OF RECORD:
ARLENIS DOMINGUEZ
NJ LIC. NUMBER: 21A102182000
These construction drawings are in the exclusive use of the
particular project they illustrate. Vivid Arc, LLC retains ownership of
this document and is the sole authority to authorize its reproduction
or other use.
DATE DRN | CHK DESCRIPTION

04/08/2024 EB | AD |PLANNING BOARD

1 PROPOSED ROOF PLAN

REV DATE | DRN | CHK | DESCRIPTION

DN

1/8" = 1'-0"

PROJ. NO.: SCALE
1208 1/8" = 1'-0"
DWG. NAME:

PROPOSED ROOF
PLAN AND NOTES

DWG. NO:

A-101

SHEET NO. OF PLOT DATE




26'

15'- 11 1/4" 15'- 11 1/4"
1-7 14" 3-11 14" 12-2" 3-41/4
: /
NN S i RN SO e .
B / ‘ dl=|’ N & |—<} I ,
A % ) PRIMARY BEDROGM @ | <
- e |l 9 o
6-0" L e o
7 dk |
: |© LIVING/ DINING 3 | \
i © <> <> N n n n n n
eSS 2 BT bJ _g
3BR K =] S
% T644445F] W % o p
K ~ BATH . -
é ) @ TYPE B ] Sy i
W A :
| 4-814 7T T3 — -
: 2>F ) &
5 ! |8 .
5 |® 1 o< z 2 BEDROOM A LEGEND
KITCHEN TYPE B = 5 = 1/2" = 1'-0"
: [
o[ ||PAN. < ~
N 3 I - -
2 - 8 1/4 12'-10 1/4" EQ | EQ | 26", 5.4 2.0
K 15'- 11 1/4"
5%0 E 3§ 6-0
7 7
5-8 9- 10"
UNIT - 2 BEDROOM A 2ND FL
UNIT - 2 BEDROOM A 1ST FL 4 W A"
3 T 1/8" =1'-0
1/8" =1'-0
31'- 6 1/4"
141 2-0" 12-3" 2-0"
18'-8 3/4" 12'- 4 3/4" 1'4"
j Y j Y
7 7 <> 77
11 ! L |
. ™ 712 @) I & 1T | V“ 1 - : ’ : ! :
. \ 8 < © g : §
= g CI'_ 8 B :.
i W || <: > d x|
2 %* PRIMARY BEDOROM<> o BEDROOM 1 §§§
- | . -
& m a8
: \© g Tyl c:
o 10'- 10" @ © @ 9-3 /8 ]
\ /] A =
| . : =
SOAT- 3
7| s 5™\ 0 BATH TYPE C FOSET s =
" 8 I TF
NN > 1 ¢ 1 BEDROOM LEGEND
1{3R il TT 1/2" = 1'_0"
. KITCHEN TYPE.A 859 SF B o |®
é I LIVING AREA i ATQ
N DN ||+
NS
‘ =
5.4 1120 L 9-0" L gﬂ
/ 7 /]
10'%" 9 91/4% F'-@J‘ 5'% 3-0"
28 -11/2" |35
7
31'- 6 1/4"
9 UNIT - 2 BEDROOM C
1/8" = 1'-0"
5-81/2" 25'- 13/4"
VIF 10'- 0" /g/ 14 - 9"
17'- 8 3/4" 19 12'-4 34" 1Y
77 77
[
I St | IS VIS-J.O-- :
@ & 1 it
12 L 3:_ ) 1
P "o
N -
. = 4 4 -t @ g
RS EXISTING BEDROOM 5 LIVING AREA L. < E— —
= |n v MECHANICAL 188 N
S METER ROOM 923 5F ATQ
i EX. COLUMN i

co
CLO.

g

10'- 7 3/4"

Kl

|

NG
3'-63/4
N

TYPEA

O
L © [ 1
T @;I cLo. @
B %64

ITCHEN

N

;'LL"__]

7

26' -

511" /y( 5.0 %4'-71/4" %‘-51/2" 8-0" /y(z'-e"
19'-6 112 "6 7'-53/4" 2-6

)
7 ﬁ 9-113/4"

21 -1"
10 UNIT - 1 BEDROOM
1/8" = 1'-0"

2 BEDROOM C LEGEND

1/2" = 1'-0"

15'- 11 1/4" 15'- 11 1/4"
6" 12'-01/2" 3-33/4" 12'-2 3/4"
53410, 8 -73/4" 433 150 53 53Uy 0" 12'- 11 3/4" 1505
N7 7 7 N7 7
[ In |
| | @) | [ ]
: o e | 10
o - UA 7 \
™ Q > Q‘ -
o ; 4 :
% 7 i T,
I [ > |9
v |9 LIVING/ DINING | ~
e ’
IS o ke N
k@ ° 16%48.54SF | ® 5
N N o) o K
= = |9 °
~ S BaTH  (19) < s PN
i - TYPE B - . .
o N ¥ ¥
A | o ! o
N 7-3" 40 4-81/4" - N
20t/ — NERN N
& / Zg CLOSET ]
© e B @ o &
it - BATHTYPEF |[ ' |
< KITCHEN TYPE B 5| o BEDROOM jD <> i 5
i X R [
NN « [ )
e PAN. | ﬂ NN
X NN\ N NN
12'-61/2" /A(a'-o" 3-8 | 451103 35" |23
15'- 11 1/4" &_
6 -0 |35 |8, 50
7/
9-10" 5.8
5 UNIT - 2 BEDROOM B 1ST FL 5 UNIT - 2 BEDROOM B 2ND FL
1/8" = 10" 1/8" = 1'-0"
9-0" ,H/ 6-0 ,H/ 9'- 11 3/4" ,H/ 5'-10 3/4" 16'-7
2-6 6-6" i T 2- 7'-33/4" i /f/ Q
. L1 L . I
3 = [z] r wip|[wp % > I!h 1 !I'I oW AN
i ; 0‘ PRIMARY C [ (
© = BATH LAUNDRY KITCHEN C
. TYPED @\ 014" 9-63/4"

Py
4

P @ 20'-917Z
/!

14'- 11 1/4"

ARCHITECT:

VIVID ARC

511 S BROAD ST. ST. 2A,
GLEN ROCK, NJ 07642

551.206.6196
arlenis@yvivid-arc.com
www.vivid-arc.com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

2 BEDROOM B LEGEND

1/2" = 1'-0"

CIVIL ENGINEER:

2 BEDROOM D LEGEND

4'-81/2" /g/
4'-91/2"

3-71/4" ,3-71/4" 1 -6"
1 - \

of Lo 34

12'-10 3/4"/ﬁ/

é G\ A
o
. Tl 2]
LS 1 ‘
2 . PRIMARY BEDROOM N l <> LIVING ROOM
-~ N~
BEE ] @
L I BEDROOM L 3 2%R 3@
}Qﬁ ’3; 375 5F &
~ G& : o :
o N\ o
SN | N— — —:|—|—|—:|—“—ﬁ 1 I I 1 - RS
|, ©-® 2-0, g-0 L 40 g4, 70 |, 5-034 u
13'-0" 121 2.0 18- 4 314" 2-0,
ag-012
8 UNIT - 2 BEDROOM D
1/8" = 10"
16'- 6 1/4" 5.7 9-113/4" 5.8 9-0
<> )r/ ,BV 7-53/4" 2'-6'%'/ ,BV 6-6" 2 -6
- Ilr—‘l’ﬂl 1 ¢
] i
i B : w ||wip kd % g
. TAUNDRY B »
© |® <1 primary 5L
it KITCHEN C BATH 0 ©
. , 99" 6 -9 14 TYPED 1<
R AR
S Sy
é, > ;) <2>* o - oa ¥ ;, é‘
° . o | ©
& LIVING ROO &

1/2" = 1'-0"

MAIN STREET TOWN HOUSES

83 MAIN STREET, NETCONG, NJ 07857

83 Main Street LLC

NOT VALID FOR CONSTRUCTION UNLESS SIGNED AND

SEALED BY ARCHITECT
ARCHITECT OF RECORD:

ARLENIS DOMINGUEZ
NJ LIC. NUMBER: 21A102182000

These construction drawings are in the exclusive use of the
particular project they illustrate. Vivid Arc, LLC retains ownership of

this document and is the sole authority to authorize its reproduction

or other use.

2 BEDROOM E LEGEND

aREN

16'- 4 3/4"

7

UNIT - 2 BEDROOM E

1/8" = 1'-0"

1'40/1/2'3' - 6"

1/2" = 1'-0"

DATE DRN | CHK DESCRIPTION
04/08/2024 | EB | AD |PLANNING BOARD
REV DATE | DRN CHK DESCRIPTION
PROJ. NO.: SCALE

1208 As indicated
DWG. NAME:

UNIT

PLANS |

DWG. NO:

A-110

SHEET NO.

OF PLOT DATE




1

26'-3 1/4"
511 /a0 g-3 14'-31/2"
/ /H/
/ /|
10'-4 1/4" -Q" 8-71/4" 4'-101/4" 1'-Q"
% y 2
4 /' /!

I "PLANTER

16'

26' - 7"

COAT CLO.

10'

KITCHEN
TYPE A

Q0"

EXISTING

LIVING/ DINING

1

3BR
1,581.22 SF

UNIT - 3 BEDROOM 1ST FL

1/8" = 1'-0"

2

10'- 11 3/4"

ARCHITECT:

VIVID ARC

511 S BROAD ST. ST. 2A,
GLEN ROCK, NJ 07642

551.206.6196
arlenis@yvivid-arc.com
www.vivid-arc.com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

4-23/4" 2'-(3%}'-0"
4-51/4"

6.0

3 BEDROOM LEGEND

L 1. I 11 1 |

26'- 5 1/4"
10'- 5 3/4" L2o 130" B
/M /]
10'- 6 1/4 10, 1325172 10
7 77
| 1 1
, 1 , 7
. 3(60 ¢ o
ﬁg j PRIMARY BEDROOM
- 1
5 | & & b) 9'-(3/4"@ ] 311 34" 9-01/4"
o | © 9-10"
o | ¢ BATH TYPE E
“’ = (iniaild &
T CCE N . - L _1. cLo.
T 5 N g HALLWAY g ‘
] * pa <> 175 14" = 5 -8 CLO,
S T — . — i 4
% 9'-8 / 1
N
o @A< 1
% g;
> ) BEDROOM BEDROOM
N I 5 @
S| & 0
o | 9
[$]
|
\

%4 '-1;]'/ 4.5 Ab 4.5 Abz'-w'
13%0" Cl:_

), ¢

7
26'-5 1/4"

UNIT - 3 BEDROOM 2ND FL

1/8" = 1'-0"

1/2" = 1'-0"

CIVIL ENGINEER:

MAIN STREET TOWN HOUSES
83 MAIN STREET, NETCONG, NJ 07857

83 Main Street LLC

NOT VALID FOR CONSTRUCTION UNLESS SIGNED AND
SEALED BY ARCHITECT

ARCHITECT OF RECORD:

ARLENIS DOMINGUEZ

NJ LIC. NUMBER: 21A102182000
These construction drawings are in the exclusive use of the
particular project they illustrate. Vivid Arc, LLC retains ownership of
this document and is the sole authority to authorize its reproduction
or other use.

DATE DRN |CHK | DESCRIPTION

04/08/2024 EB | AD |PLANNING BOARD

REV DATE | DRN | CHK | DESCRIPTION

PROJ. NO.: SCALE
1208 As indicated
DWG. NAME:

UNIT PLANS I

DWG. NO:

A-111

SHEET NO. OF PLOT DATE




ARCHITECT:

VIVID ARC

511 S BROAD ST. ST. 2A,
GLEN ROCK, NJ 07642

551.206.6196
arlenis@vivid-arc.com
www.vivid-arc.com

1!_6" 1!_6"

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

(©]

1'-9 3/4"

/ oo

- CIVIL ENGINEER:

4'-111/2"
N
o
%

\ / 6'-01/2"
N————

BATH TYPE D

BATH TYPE D - ELEVATION D

BATH TYPE D - ELEVATION A BATH TYPE D - ELEVATION B
18 19 3/8" = 10"

3/8" = 10" 3/8" = 10" 3/8" = 1-0"

5 BATH TYPE D - ELEVATION C
) 3/8" = 10"

21

NS

17

KITCHEN AND BATH NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO ENSURE THAT ALL WORK COMPLIES WITH
ALL CURRENT AND APPLICABLE CODES AND STANDARDS.

2. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO ENSURE THAT ALL KITCHENS AND
BATHROOMS COMPLY TO THE BARRIER FREE SUBCODE NJAC 5:23-7 AND
ANSI A117.1-2017. \

3. ALL DWELLING UNITS (100%) ARE REQUIRED TO BE ADAPTABLE. -

4. THERE MUST BE A 30 INCH LENGTH OF COUNTER THAT IS EITHER AT 34
INCHES OR THAT CAN BE ADJUSTED TO ACCESSIBLE HEIGHT; THIS SECTION 1.g & € g > _g"
OF COUNTERTOP DOES NOT HAVE TO BE PRE-CUT BUT MUST BE
REPLACEABLE AS A UNIT. THIS LENGTH OF COUNTERTOP SHOULD INCLUDE
THE SINK WHICH SHOULD ALSO BE LOWERED TO ALLOW FOR ADAPTABILITY.

5. KITCHEN CABINETS ARE TO BE INSTALLED AT STANDARD HEIGHT AS SHOWN
BUT BLOCKING MUST BE PROVIDED TO ALLOW THE CABINETS TO BE
LOWERED WITHOUT DAMAGING THE WALL.

6. WALL RETURN ABOVE REFRIGERATOR AT POCKET FOR WALL CABINET 1
HANGING.

7. FINISHED FLOOR AND WALLS ARE TO BE PROVIDED BELOW AND BEHIND
KITCHEN CABINETS. AND, PROVIDE FINISHED KITCHEN CABINETS SIDES AT
CABINETS ADJACENT TO REMOVABLE BASES.

8. GENERAL CONTRACTORS ARE TO COORDINATE APPLIANCES OUTLET
LOCATION WITH MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

9. GRAB BARS DO NOT HAVE TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE DWELLING UNITS;
BLOCKING FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS IN BATHROOMS MUST
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BE INSTALLED.

10. BATHROOM VANITIES MUST BE CONSTRUCTED AND INSTALLED TO ALLOW
BASE TO BE REMOVED INDEPENDENTLY OF THE SINK AND COUNTERTOP.

11. ALL ROUGH-IN PLUMBING MUST BE INSTALLED TO ALLOW CONNECTIONS OF
DRAIN AND SUPPLY PIPING FOR SINKS AT A MOUNTING HEIGHT OF 29 | ‘
NCHES. |

12. PROVIDE WALL HUNG SINK AND TOILET IN PUBLIC BATH. 5 }
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1. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO ENSURE THAT ALL WORK COMPLIES WITH
ALL CURRENT AND APPLICABLE CODES AND STANDARDS.

2. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO ENSURE THAT ALL KITCHENS AND I_
BATHROOMS COMPLY TO THE BARRIER FREE SUBCODE NJAC 5:23-7 AND
ANSI A117.1-2017. -1

3. ALL DWELLING UNITS (100%) ARE REQUIRED TO BE ADAPTABLE.

4. THERE MUST BE A 30 INCH LENGTH OF COUNTER THAT IS EITHER AT 34
INCHES OR THAT CAN BE ADJUSTED TO ACCESSIBLE HEIGHT; THIS SECTION
OF COUNTERTOP DOES NOT HAVE TO BE PRE-CUT BUT MUST BE
REPLACEABLE AS A UNIT. THIS LENGTH OF COUNTERTOP SHOULD INCLUDE
THE SINK WHICH SHOULD ALSO BE LOWERED TO ALLOW FOR ADAPTABILITY. 14

5. KITCHEN CABINETS ARE TO BE INSTALLED AT STANDARD HEIGHT AS SHOWN )
BUT BLOCKING MUST BE PROVIDED TO ALLOW THE CABINETS TO BE @

11
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LOWERED WITHOUT DAMAGING THE WALL.

6. WALL RETURN ABOVE REFRIGERATOR AT POCKET FOR WALL CABINET
HANGING.

7. FINISHED FLOOR AND WALLS ARE TO BE PROVIDED BELOW AND BEHIND 12 E—
KITCHEN CABINETS. AND, PROVIDE FINISHED KITCHEN CABINETS SIDES AT Vv

8. GENERAL CONTRACTORS ARE TO COORDINATE APPLIANCES OUTLET ¢
LOCATION WITH MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

9. GRAB BARS DO NOT HAVE TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE DWELLING UNITS;
BLOCKING FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS IN BATHROOMS MUST
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BASE TO BE REMOVED INDEPENDENTLY OF THE SINK AND COUNTERTOP.

11. ALL ROUGH-IN PLUMBING MUST BE INSTALLED TO ALLOW CONNECTIONS OF
DRAIN AND SUPPLY PIPING FOR SINKS AT A MOUNTING HEIGHT OF 29 |
NCHES.

12. PROVIDE WALL HUNG SINK AND TOILET IN PUBLIC BATH.

13. G.C. RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF ALL TOILETS TO
ENSURE FLUSH LEVEL ON THE CORRECT, OPEN" SIDE OF THE FIXTURE. 4
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KITCHENLEGEND

PROVIDE ROUGH-IN PLUMBING TO PERMIT

16‘ - 7"

WALL CABINET CONNECTIONS OF SUPPLY AND DRAIN PIPING
FOR SINKS MIN. 27" CLEAR SPACE BELOW SINKS

BASE CABINET 10 6"H TOEKICK, CABINET TO MATCH

REMOVABLE BASE CABINET 1 30"W REFRIGERATOR

WOOD FILLER PANEL DISHWASHER

3/4 THICK FULL DEPTH FINISHED SIDE
PANEL TO MATCH

30"W ABOVE RANGE MICROWAVE W/ DUCTLESS
RECIRCULATING VENTING

COUNTER TOP @ 36" A.F.F. ADA COMPLIANT 30"W FREE STANDING RANGE

]

1
R RN
\\ ', \\ {/
N~ N~

COUNTERTOP @ 36" A.F.F. TO OVERHANG 9"
FROM EDGE OF WALL

WATER RESISTANT PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD

BACKSPLASH TILE; METAL TILE EDGE TRIM
AT ALL EXPOSED EDGES

AREA OF 34" HIGH ADA COMPLIANT COUNTERTOP

B A e R E|E] A

5'-81/2"

30" REF.

L 4'-10"

10

A-114 p11

3| _ On

8'-43/4"

2| - 6"

KITCHEN TYPE C

FUTURE CABINET REPOSITIONING TYPICAL

PROVIDE 12"W SHEET METAL OR SOLID BLOCKING FOR
’I-OV1-OV’I-O’I-O1-O

3/8" = 1'-0"

I

/ -[ /“ ]
Y /
7/
/ | ,/ -
\
\\ | MICROWAVE
\ L

w4221 > fliiw 421

|

[N

@

Ve ~N l’
Ve N
Ve N
~N
~N Ve
AN Ve
N Ve
W 2415 §f W 241

[=]

TILE BACKSPLASH
TO BE SELECTED
BY OWNER

30" RANGE

¢ N
| B12fls15 |

DISHWASHER

TILE BACKSPLASH
TO BE SELECTED

BY OWNER

&

=

e
—

TILE BACKSPLASH
TO BE SELECTED
BY OWNER

@[~

/
3! _ Oll

KITCHEN TYPE C - ELEVATION A

3/8" = 1'-0"

fam

™

/
30" REF. I._'::

@@

KITCHEN TYPE C - ELEVATION B

3/8" = 10"

KITCHEN TYPE C - ELEVATION C

ARCHITECT:

VIVID ARC

511 S BROAD ST. ST. 2A,
GLEN ROCK, NJ 07642

551.206.6196
arlenis@vivid-arc.com
www.vivid-arc.com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

CIVIL ENGINEER:

3/8" = 1'-0"

KITCHEN AND BATH NOTES:

10.
11.

12.
13.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO ENSURE THAT ALL WORK COMPLIES WITH ALL
CURRENT AND APPLICABLE CODES AND STANDARDS.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO ENSURE THAT ALL KITCHENS AND BATHROOMS
COMPLY TO THE BARRIER FREE SUBCODE NJAC 5:23-7 AND ANSI A117.1-2017.

ALL DWELLING UNITS (100%) ARE REQUIRED TO BE ADAPTABLE.

THERE MUST BE A 30 INCH LENGTH OF COUNTER THAT IS EITHER AT 34 INCHES OR
THAT CAN BE ADJUSTED TO ACCESSIBLE HEIGHT; THIS SECTION OF COUNTERTOP
DOES NOT HAVE TO BE PRE-CUT BUT MUST BE REPLACEABLE AS A UNIT. THIS
LENGTH OF COUNTERTOP SHOULD INCLUDE THE SINK WHICH SHOULD ALSO BE
LOWERED TO ALLOW FOR ADAPTABILITY.

KITCHEN CABINETS ARE TO BE INSTALLED AT STANDARD HEIGHT AS SHOWN BUT
BLOCKING MUST BE PROVIDED TO ALLOW THE CABINETS TO BE LOWERED
WITHOUT DAMAGING THE WALL.

WALL RETURN ABOVE REFRIGERATOR AT POCKET FOR WALL CABINET HANGING.
FINISHED FLOOR AND WALLS ARE TO BE PROVIDED BELOW AND BEHIND KITCHEN
CABINETS. AND, PROVIDE FINISHED KITCHEN CABINETS SIDES AT CABINETS
ADJACENT TO REMOVABLE BASES.

GENERAL CONTRACTORS ARE TO COORDINATE APPLIANCES OUTLET LOCATION
WITH MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

GRAB BARS DO NOT HAVE TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE DWELLING UNITS;
BLOCKING FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS IN BATHROOMS MUST

BE INSTALLED.

BATHROOM VANITIES MUST BE CONSTRUCTED AND INSTALLED TO ALLOW BASE TO
BE REMOVED INDEPENDENTLY OF THE SINK AND COUNTERTOP.

ALL ROUGH-IN PLUMBING MUST BE INSTALLED TO ALLOW CONNECTIONS OF DRAIN
AND SUPPLY PIPING FOR SINKS AT A MOUNTING HEIGHT OF 29 INCHES.

PROVIDE WALL HUNG SINK AND TOILET IN PUBLIC BATH.

G.C. RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF ALL TOILETS TO ENSURE
FLUSH LEVEL ON THE CORRECT, OPEN" SIDE OF THE FIXTURE
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ELECTRICAL NOTES:

1. ALLELECTRICAL WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, LATEST EDITION, NEW JERSEY
UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE, NEW JERSEY UNIFORM FIRE CODE, ~ AND ELECTRIC UTILITY COMPANY REQUIREMENTS.

2. ALLELECTRICAL WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED BY AN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR LICENSED IN THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY.

3. THEELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL NECESSARY PERMITS AND APPROVALS AS WELL AS
SCHEDULING AND OBTAINING ALL NECESSARY INSPECTIONS OF THE ~~ WORK BY LOCAL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

4. COORDINATE LAYOUT OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE EQUIPMENT WITH G.C. AND TELEPHONE/ CABLE TV UTILITIES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION TO
COORDINATE ARRANGEMENT OF EQUIPMENT ON PANEL.

5. SCOPE OF WORK: THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING AND INSTALLING SERVICE TO THE BUILDING, PROVIDING
AND INSTALLING SERVICE ENTRANCE EQUIPMENT, FEEDERS

6.  ALLELECTRICAL FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT ARE TO BE AS CHOSEN BY THE OWNER.

7. ALLWIRING IS TO BE RUN CONCEALED IN WALL, FLOOR OR CEILING CONSTRUCTION. FIRE CAULK AND SEAL ALLWIRE ~ PENETRATIONS
THROUGH FIRE RATED PARTITIONS OR FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLIES.

8.  THEELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSPECTING ALL ELECTRICAL WORK IN THE DWELLING UNITS, AND VERIFYING
THE CONTINUITY AND GROUNDING OF EACH BRANCH CIRCUIT AND THE PROPER OPERATION OF ALL DEVICES.

9. PROVIDE GROUNDING FOR SERVICE ENTRANCE AS PER NEC SECTION 250, UTILIZING DRIVEN GROUND ROD.

10.  ALL TELEPHONE AND CABLE WIRES TO BE BROUGHT TO CENTRAL PHONE ROOM WITH HOMERUN.

1. ALLINTERIOR WIRING IS TO BE METALLIC SHEATHED CABLE WITH INSULATED COPPER WIRE. ALL EXTERIOR AND SERVICE ENTRANCE
WIRING IS TO BE RUN IN NON-METALLIC CONDUIT OR EMT.

12. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FLOOR ASSEMBLIES, CORRIDOR WALLS AND OTHER SIMILAR FIRE-RATED PARTITIONS SHALL RECEIVE CODE
COMPLIANT FIRESTOPPING TO MAINTAIN FIRE RATING OF ~ ASSEMBLY PENETRATED. PENETRATIONS OF CONDUITS 2" DIA. OR GREATER
SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH FIRESTOP COLLARS.

13, ONLY PRE-WIRE JUNCTION BOXES FOR VISUAL ALARM INDICATING DEVICES WITHIN APARTMENT UNITS.

14. ALL OUTLET, JUNCTION AND DEVICE BOXES SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED BACK-TO-BACK ON FIRE-RATED WALLS AND SHALL BE SPACED A
MINIMUM OF 24." OTHERWISE, ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE  CODE COMPLIANT 3M FIRE BARRIER MOLDABLE PUTTY AT EACH
OUTLET WHEN  INSTALLED BACK-TO-BACK ON FIRE-RATED WALLS.

15. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE, AND ALL LOCAL CODES. G.C. TO PROVIDE NBFU CERTIFICATE AT THE
COMPLETION OF THE WORK.

16.  G.C. SHALL VERIFY THE CONDITIONS AND ABILITY OF EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM TO MEET THE DEMANDS OF THE NEW WORK PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. ANY REQUIRED UPGRADE SHALL BE BROUGHT ~ TO THE ATTENTION OF THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT PRIOR TO THE
CONTRACT AND COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

17 ALLEXISTING AND NEW WIRING SHALL BE COPPER.

18.  ALLNEW ELECTRICAL SWITCHES AND OUTLETS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH AV CONSULTANT. COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER.

19.  PROVIDE ALL SMOKE DETECTORS AS REQUIRED BY CODE. DETECTORS SHALL BE PHOTO ELECTRIC OR IONIZATION TYPE. SMOKE
DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SUCH THAT THE ACTUATION OF ONE DEVICE SHALL ACTIVATE ALL DEVICES. POWER SUPPLY-
SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE HARD WIRED TO ELECTRIC SERVICE PANEL, WITH NO INTERVENING SWITCHES. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL
BE PROVIDED WITH A BATTERY BACK-UP.

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

<_> DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
ISLAND PENDANT LIGHT
<->GFCI GFCI RECEPTACLE
@ RECESSED LIGHT <v> 220V OUTLET (KITCHEN D/W,
220V LAUNDRY WASHER/DRYER)
— LINEAR CLOSET LIGHT $ SINGLE SWITCH
CL
El EXHAUST FAN $ THREE WAY SWITCH
3

SINGLE SWITCH WITH
DIMMER
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- i . H 8' CMU (CLASSIFICATION | & BOARD, TAPE AND SPACKEL, . EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD BOARD, TAPE AND SPACKEL, 5/8' W.P. GYPSUM BOARD @ % -
(FDIE)?\I(%TNSTg Ué) (T)L/J\REL;KPROWDE /‘ - = éNCCT/gETSE‘AESFEE%SG C-3) WALL W/ DUROWALL/ il Concrete masonry units—— 1A o/8 WP, GrPSUM BOARD @ \EYX\T/EEISF?“(QFEXVSé\ISL%\C\ESSSS Gypsum Wall Board Tape and__ ] WSHEATHWG o8 W, GYPSUM BOARD @ E)IEITEE\F?SIT\IgRADE Lo PATHROOMS & KITCHENS j\. ; SNCC}:/(E)E;TSLASSFEE C?Y;G
SEALA,# BUETWEEJN . AND \ § FVERY OTHER COURSE B % — E BATHROOMS & KITCHENS ——, SHEATHING Spackle 2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" BATHROOMS & KITCHENS —{ i .C. VERT. TYP.
INTERIOR LEG OF TRACK “UEF—— 1 RIGID INSULATION NE : 2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" d 0C. X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" 0.C. v TYVEK HOMEWRAP OVER 5/8'
(BOTH SIDES WHERE z POLYSTYRENE CMU TO BE PAINTED / - % N ,7Z£ xo,c, 2X6 W0OD STUDS @ 16" =] ——EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD
APPLICABLE) AND . INSULATION W/SEAMS ] | oC —2E SHEATHING
TRACK/STRUCTURE : z TAPED ANS SEALED A z -
- TYP.; il - A
1" METAL FURRING / N FASTEN WITH SCREWS A
AND PLASTIC
WASHERS TYP.
BRICK ON 8" LIGHT GAUGE STEEL OVER 8"
CMU BLOCK BRICK ON 8' CMU BLOCK BRICK ON 8' CMU BLOCK FIBER CEMENT ON 2X6 WD. LAP SIDING ON 2X6 WD. EIFS ON 2X6 WD. BRICK VENEER ON 2X6 WD.
57 EXTERIOR WALL () XTERIOR WALL () XTERIOR WALL (52) XTERIOR WALL 52) EXTERIOR WALL (39 XTERIOR WALL 72 EXTERIOR WALL
2HR. RATED 3 HR. RATED 2 HR. RATED 1HR. RATED 1HR. RATED 1HR. RATED 1HR. RATED
UL DESIGN #U905 UL DESIGN #U905 UL DESIGN #U905 UL DESIGN #U356 UL DESIGN #U356 UL DESIGN #U356 UL DESIGN #U356
TYPICAL CLOSET DETAIL TYPICAL PANTRY/LINEN CLOSET ELEVATION

THERE IS ONLY 1 EXTERIOR WALL IN THE REAR.
ITS IS CURRENTLY SHOWN AS A GENERIC 14"

CLOSET DETAILS

12'D CONTINUOUS WHITE WIRE SHELF

CONTINUOUS CLOTHING BAR
BLOCKING FOR ADN

1. PROVIDE BLOCKING AND ALL NECESSARY COMPONENTS AS
PER MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS.

2. ALL WALK IN AND STANDARD CLOSETS TO INCLUDE (1)
CONTINUOUS WHITE WIRE SHELF, (1) HALF LENGTH WIRE SHELF,
AND (2) CLOTHING BARS MOUNTED BENEATH SHELVES. PROVIDE
SHELVING ON ALL WALLS AS INDICATED IN PLAN. PROVIDE ON
MIN. TWO (2) WALLS IN WALK IN CLOSETS UNLESS OTHER NOTED
AND ON REAR WALL IN STANDARD CLOSETS. IN ALL CLOSETS,
PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR FUTURE SHELVING INSTALLATION AT
MAX. 48" A.F.F. - MIN. 40" A.F.F.

3. IN ALL LINEN CLOSETS AND PANTRIES INCLUDE A MINIMUM OF
FOUR (4) WHITE WIRE SHELVES WITH MATCHING METAL
BRACKETS. REFER TO SHEET A-500 FOR TYPICAL CLOSET
DETAILS. IN ALL CLOSETS, PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR FUTURE
SHELVING INSTALLATION AT MAX. 48" A.F.F. - MIN. 40" A.F.F.

1 3/8" = 1'-0"

A

iy

40" - 48" AFFF.

6'-10" TYP.

MAIN STREET TOWN HOUSES

83 MAIN STREET, NETCONG, NJ 07857
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WALL SCHEDULE -
EXTERIOR/ INTERIOR

DWG. N

3

00

SHEET NO.

A-
S

proToaTE—




INTERIOR WALL SCH

EDULE

BUILT-UP ROOFING

BOARD

MODIFIED BITUMINOUS 3 PLY

1/2" PERLITE RECOVERY

MIN. 2" POLYISOCYANURATE
INSULATION, SEE ROOF PLAN FOR PITCH

3/4" PLYWOOD ROOF DECK

——ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES; REFER TO
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

?

0 YYYWW}Q

S
§
\/\

TS
y—~__ )

LVT/ VINYL FLOORING W/ INTEGRAL
SOUND ABSORPTION LAYER
(INSTALLED AS PER MANUF. INST.)

3/4" 0SB SUBFLOOR (GLUED AND
SCREWED)

——ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES; REFER TO
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

:
:

ieats

I N YT YT YT Y OOM
()

o]

>

<
)

SN

TILE SURFACE
THINSET MORTAR
DITRA-XL MAT

3/4" 0SB SUBFLOOR (GLUED AND
SCREWED)

——ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES; REFER TO
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

) —
O

= N~ \
\/\

CARPET
1/2" CARPET REBOND FOAM PAD

3/4" 0SB SUBFLOOR (GLUED AND
SCREWED)

——ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES; REFER TO

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
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O o\ /O O\ /O O O
[
PPN NN NP, G é AN R A AN A Ao A A A X ;( PPN NN NN LSNP NP,
FILL ENTIRE TRUSS SPACE FILL ENTIRE TRUSS SPACE FILL ENTIRE TRUSS SPACE FILL ENTIRE TRUSS SPACE
WITH UNFACED BATT WITH UNFACED BATT WITH UNFACED BATT WITH UNFACED BATT
INSULATION (FIRE RATED) INSULATION (FIRE RATED) INSULATION (FIRE RATED) INSULATION (FIRE RATED)
TYPE C' 5/8' F.R. GYP. BD. CEILING TYPE'C' 5/8" F.R. GYP. BD. CEILING TYPE'C'5/8" F.R. GYP. BD. CEILING TYPE C' 5/8' F.R. GYP. BD. CEILING
CHANNELS @ 12" 0.C. CHANNELS @ 12" 0.C. CHANNELS @ 12" 0.C.
T\ ROOF/ CEILING ASSEMBLY 2\ IYPICAL LVT FLOOR/ CEILING ASSEMBLY 3 ) IYPICAL TILE FLOOR/ CEILING ASSEMBLY 7)) LYPICAL CARPET FLOOR/ CEILING ASSEMBLY )
1HR. RATED 1 HR. RATED 1HR. RATED 1HR. RATED LL]
UL DESIGN # P522 UL DESIGN # L521 UL DESIGN # L521 UL DESIGN # L521 d))
STC RATING - 54 STC RATING - 54 STC RATING - 54
IIC RATING - 51 IIC RATING - 51 IIC RATING - 51 )
COLUMN ASSEMBLIES S
0
e}
N~
O s
FINISH FLOOR: REFER TO FINISH PLANS FOR DETAILS FINISH FLOOR; REFER TO FINISH PLANS FOR DETAILS I 2
CONCRETE SLAB; SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR DETAILS CONCRETE SLAB; SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR DETAILS e IS THE SALIE SHEET AS ORANGE. BUT | o)
METAL DECK; SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR DETAILS METAL DECK; SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR DETAILS AM NOT SURE IF WE ARE DOING T HE SAME — pd
FLOOR COSNTRUCTION HAS THAT PROJECT. O
PLEASE ADVISE. I I I O
LLI m
, ] L
X X X X X X X X ¥ —] X X KE‘ X X X X X X m Z
[ i l_“ (_l)
7 U WY A W IV VY N VY R U B A V| N VN Uy N U A Y A VY N VY B U B O k . STEEL COLUMN ” — HJJ =
T s e ‘ = STEEL COLUMN W/ISOLATEK BLAZE SHEILD U) Ina ()
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, E TYPICAL STEEL COLUMN . O
77777777777777777777 =3 == == _ SPRAY-APPLIED FIRE RESISTIVE; MATERIAL MIN 3 ~ o
= = =2 SURFAGE: ISOLATEK BLAZE HOUR RATED SEE ITEM NO.2 UL DESIGN NO. X790 Z 2 a
= == L B == - FIRE RESISTIVE; SEE ITEM = =
= = T = E\ NO.2 UL DESIGN NO. X790 < <§E =
= B = =] FOR DETAILS 2 o o
= = STEEL BEAM (SEE FRAMING PLAN FOR SIZES) = = STEEL BEAM (SEE FRAMING PLAN FOR SIZES) ® o
= = = = UL DESIGN # ©
;& H W =N p= )3(7/-5/9(())U/? RATED - KEY PLAN
SCEEEH SEEEEEEEE e e o RIGID-X DRYWALL
UPPER PORTION OF COLUMN o SUSPENSION SYSTEM B B
[ | ~
= | >
" STEEL BEAM; SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR DETAILS —— STEEL BEAM; SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR DETALLS A 1 CHAMFER = - g
ISOLATEK CAFCO BLAZE SHIELD MIN 3 HOUR FIRE RATING ISOLATEK CAFCO BLAZE SHIELD MIN 3 HOUR FIRE RATING cuT - _
RIGID-X DRYWALL SUSPENSION SYSTEM W/ 5/8' F.R. TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD RIGID-X DRYWALL SUSPENSION SYSTEM W/ 5/8" F.R. TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD STEEL COLUMN: SEE _ ” P -~
DRYWALL CROSS TEES DRYWALL CROSS TEES e STRUCTURAL - @
DRYWALL MAIN TEES DRAWINGS FOR =
DRYWALL MAIN TEES / ; DETAILS L
_TE STEEL COLUMN; SEE <
: R RO STRUCTURAL =
2 e DRAWINGS FOR o
NN R DETAILS
< ) .
- TYPICAL FLOOR/ CEILING ASSEMBLY @ GARAGE 6 )YPICAL FLOOR/ CEILING ASSEMBLY : o ENCASE STEEL
3 HR. RATED 3 HR. RATED - COLUMN IN NOT VALID FOR CONSTRUCTION UNLESS SIGNED AND
UL DESIGN # D858 + N823 UL DESIGN # D858 + N823 N 25" TYP SEALED BY ARCHITECT
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MIN. 24" HORIZONTAL RIDGID INSULATION BOARD AT
PERIMETER OF ALL CONDITIONED SPACES (3"
EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE INSULATION HORIZ. R-15)
AND MIN. 2" EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE INSULATION
VERT. @ PERIMETER WALLS @ SLAB EDGE R-10)

FINISH FLOOR; VARIES

REINFORCEMENT
—6 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER

Red=d=d o R Belisd =4

=i

@ TYPICAL SLAB ON GRADE ASSEMBLY

4" GRAVEL FILL; USE ONLY CLEAN
FILL

PLANS FOR SPECIFICATIONS

COMPACTED SOIL; SEE STRUCTURAL

4" CONCRETE SLAB; SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR DETAILS &

ASPHALT ROOFING DETAIL

ONE LAYER OF MINERAL SURFACED SBS MODIFIED BITUMEN CAP SHEET

HOT ASPHALT
DYNABASE MATT

HOT ASPHALT

DYNABASE MATT

1," PERLITE BOARD
HOT ASPHALT
2" MIN. POLYISO OVER ENTIRE ROOF W/ STEEL SCREWS & WASHERS

3" PLYWOOD ROOF DECK

MODIFIED BITUMINOUS
MEMBRANE ROOFING DETAIL

NOTE:

1. INSTALL 2-PLY FLASHINGS ON ALL WALLS AND

PENETRATIONS

SUPPLY AND INSTALL ALL MAIN ROOF DRAINS WITH NEW 4#

LEAD FLASHING

3. FABRICATE AND INSTALL ALL 6" PERIMETER GRAVEL STOP

4. SUPPLY AND INSTALL MINERAL SURFACED WALK-OFF MATS
UNDER ALL MECHANICAL UNITS.

N

(3)-5/8" F.R. GYPSUM BOARD

/ 1-%" STEEL STUD FURRING, 25 GA.
/ STEEL COLUMN

UL DESIGN # X528
3 HOUR RATED

TYPICAL COLUMN PLAN ON
GROUND FLOOR

DATE DRN |CHK | DESCRIPTION

04/08/2024 EB | AD |PLANNING BOARD

REV DATE | DRN | CHK | DESCRIPTION

12.08.: As indicated
FLOOR SCHEDULES

& TYPICAL DETAILS

~ N NN

DWG. NO¢

A-510

SHEET NO. w PL T




FLOOR TRANSITION SCHEDULE

EXTERIOR

TILE AND MORTAR SETTING BED

1/8" DITRA MAT WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE
;71/2” ADA COMPLAINT ALUM. SADDLE

INTERIOR TILE

5/16" LUXURY VINYL TILE

1/2" MAX

= I

SCHLUTER SCHIENE STAINLESS
STEEL TILE EDGE

TILE AND MORTAR SETTING BED

1/8" DITRA MAT WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE

TILE

172
e
114

172"

<

REFER TO DWG. A-510 FLOOR/ CEILING SCHEDULES FOR FLOOR ASSEMBLY

CONCRETETOTILE

6 TRANSITION

TILE AND MORTAR SETTING BED
SCHLUTER DITRA-XL MAT—

TILE —=——PITCH FLOOR TO DRAIN WHERE REQUIRED

ADA COMPLIANT SOLID SADDLE

MORTAR SETTING BED; G.C. TO ADJUST ————
AS REQUIRED TO MEET ALL CODE
REQUIRMENTS

N
=
N

=

5/16" LUXURY VINYL TILE
LVT

\\ WL \
1/4" MAX
\ 1/4" MAX

2

14 X ———_|

REFER TO DWG. A-510 FLOOR/ CEILING SCHEDULES FOR FLOOR ASSEMBLY

TILETO LVT

> TRANSITION

5/16" LUXURY VINYL TILE

174 qu

REFER TO DWG. A-510 FLOOR/ CEILING SCHEDULES FOR FLOOR ASSEMBLY
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14 | vz

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

CIVIL ENGINEER:

<

) LVTTOTIE
TRANSITION
1/2" ADA COMPLAINT ALUM. SADDLE 5/16' LUXURY VINYL TILE
EPOXY MODIFIED——
LATEX SEALER o
FINSIHED CONCRETE FLOOR 2 ¢ =e——_— —— — %%
— L —= — = — — — — ? —
REFER TO DWG. A-510 FLOOR/ CEILING SCHEDULES FOR FLOOR ASSEMBLY
>} _CONCRETE T0 LVT
TRANSITION
3/4" THICK ROLL CARPET ADA COMPLIANT SOLID SADDLE
RUBBER LEVELING STRIP AS
REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN ADA MORTAR SETTING BED; G.C. TO ADJUST—————
/2% THICK CARPET PADDING— AS REQUIRED TO MEET ALL CODE
CARPET REQUIRMENTS

3/4"

11/4

1/4" QTSCU SOUNDS INSULATION ———
UNDERLAYPEMT MAT —1/2" ADA COMPLIANT ALUM. SADDLE 5/16" LUXURY VINYL TILE
LVT | LVT
————— z —
E=——7—7 ———— — y ————— —— —— — — == | =
— 8 2 [ | = = = = = S

2

REFER TO DWG. A-510 FLOOR/ CEILING SCHEDULES FOR FLOOR ASSEMBLY

LVT TO LVT

4 TRANSITION

1/2'

\1/4“ MAX

5/16" LUXURY VINYL TILE
LVT

q1/4"
1/4"

/4" MAX—— 1T N

REFER TO DWG. A-510 FLOOR/ CEILING SCHEDULES FOR FLOOR ASSEMBLY

MAIN STREET TOWN HOUSES
83 MAIN STREET, NETCONG, NJ 07857

83 Main Street LLC

1 CARPET TO LVT

TRANSITION

/

WHAT TYPE OF FLOOR FINISHH ARE WE
PROPOSING? | DON'T THINK WE NEED ALL OF

THSES, PLEASE ADVISE.

NOT VALID FOR CONSTRUCTION UNLESS SIGNED AND
SEALED BY ARCHITECT

ARCHITECT OF RECORD:

ARLENIS DOMINGUEZ

NJ LIC. NUMBER: 21A102182000
These construction drawings are in the exclusive use of the
particular project they illustrate. Vivid Arc, LLC retains ownership of
this document and is the sole authority to authorize its reproduction
or other use.

DATE DRN |CHK | DESCRIPTION

04/08/2024 EB | AD |PLANNING BOARD

REV DATE | DRN | CHK | DESCRIPTION

PROJ. NO.: SCALE
1208 As indicated
DWG. NAME:

FLOOR TRANSITION
SCHEDULE AND
DETAILS

DWG. NO:

SHEET NO. OF PLOT DATE




WINDOW INSTALLATION DETAIL

5/8" SHEATHING;
INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDED
INSTRUCTIONS

2" X4"P.T. WINDOW__|
BUILD-OUT

% STEP 1

A STRIP OF WOOD NAILED
AT THE BACK OF THE
ROUGH OPENING SILL
FORMS A DAM TO PREVENT
WATER FROM DRAINING
INTO THE INTERIOR

—+—— PAN FLASHING FOLDED

OVER BOTTOM OF ROUGH
OPENING & UP AT OPENING

EXTEND SILL FLASHING
HORIZONTALLY 16 IN. TO
PROJECT BEYOND
VERTICAL JAMB.

APPLY SILL FLASHING

HORIZONTALLY BELOW THE

SILL. FASTEN THE TOP
EDGE OF THE SILL FLASHING
TO THE BUILD-OUT 2x, WRAP
AROUND AND AFFIX TO
SHEATHING.

TO SEAL THE WINDOW FRAME TO OPENING,

APPLY CONTINUOUS SEAL TO THE BACKSIDE

OF THE WINDOW FLANGE NEAR THE OUTER

EDGE OR APPLY CONTINUOUS SEAL TO

PERIMETER OF OPENING AT A POINT TO
ASSURE CONTACT WITH BACKSIDE OF
MOUNTING FLANGE. SEALANT MUST BE
GAPPED AT SILL TO PERMIT DRAINAGE. USE
BUTYL, SILICONE OR POLYURETHANE
SEALANTS ONLY.

o
E)
o
°
=
°

17

AFTER INSTALLATION, SEAL ALL
CORNERS OF MECHANICALLY
JOINED FRAMES TO SEAL FRAME
SEAM JOINTS.

6" MIN. JAMB FLASHING AT BOTH
SIDES OF BUILD-OUT, EXTEND
BEYOND SILL FLASHING. USE
TAPE GUN OR ROLLER TO SEAL
FLASHING TO SHEATHING.

NI

8" MIN. HEAD FLASHING EXTEND /

BEYOND BOTH SIDES OF BUILD-
OUT; EXTEND BEYOND JAMB
FLASHING. USE TAPE GUN

OR ROLLER TO SEAL FLASHING
TO SHEATHING. DO NOT TAPE
BOTTOM FLANGE.

STEP 4 %

8" MIN. METAL HEAD
FLASHING EXTEND

BEYOND BOTH SIDES OF

BUILD-OUT; EXTEND
BEYOND FINISHED
WINDOW HEAD EDGE.

.~ ONTHE INTERIOR SIDE OF THE

WINDOW, REPEAT STEPS 5
THROUGH 7 USING
FENTRIM IS 20.
SEAL ALL INTERIOR EDGES (SILL,
JAMBS, AND HEADER) ADHERING
SEAMS BETWEEN WINDOW AND
FRAMING WITHOUT TENSION

ARCHITECT:

VIVID ARC

511 S BROAD ST. ST. 2A,
GLEN ROCK, NJ 07642

551.206.6196
arlenis@vivid-arc.com
www.vivid-arc.com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

CIVIL ENGINEER:

STEP 2 STEP 5 STEP 5.1 STEP 8
OPENING SILL JAMB HEADER HEADER
. PREPARATION FLASHING . FLASHING . FLASHING . FLASHING « INTERIOR SEA|
WINDOW NOTES
1. GLAZING TO BE LOW-E COATED WITH THE FOLLOWING NFRC THERMAL PERFORMANCE
TO MEET CLIMATE ZONE SPECIFIC ENERGY STAR MINIMUMS:
WINDOW SCHEDULE a MAX. ASSEMBLY U-VALUE: = EQUALTOOR  <0.30
o MAX. ASSEMBLY SHGC:= EQUAL TO OR < 0.40
R.O. X=1-8 ASSEMBLY MIN. VT/SHGC: 1.10
. . . . 2. WINDOWS TO BE FACTORY MULLED AS SHOWN.
Type Height |R.O. Width| Glazing Material | Remarks MIN. HEAD RB10.1.1 MINIMUM OPENING AREA. ALL 3. ALLWINDOWS TO BE PROVIDED WITH AN ANSI 117.1-2017 ADAPTABLE HARDWARE.
e A A a0 RESCUE 4. ALL WINDOWS TO SATISFY IBC EGRESS REQUIREMENTS.
N MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 5. WINDOW EXTERIOR / INTERIOR TO BE FACTORY FINISHED COLOR TO BE SPECIFIED BY
o . SQUARE FEET. (EXCEPTION: GRADE ARCHITECT
2! Z FLOOR OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM .
. E So NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5 SQUARE FEET). 6. ALL WINDOW SILLS AND TRIM TO PAINT GRADE WOOD.
R310.1.2 MINIMUM OPENING HEIGHT. THE 7. PROVIDE ALL SHIMS, HARDWARE, BLOCKING, CAULK ETC. AS REQUIRED FOR A
zzé SHALL BE 24 INGHES, | HEGHT COMPLETE INSTALLATION
I R310.1.3 MINIMUM OPENING WIDTH. THE 8. ALL WINDOWS TO MEET OR EXCEED THE STC RATINGS AS SPECIFIED BELOW:
.z SILL AL o e, OPENING WIDTH ALL WINDOWS: STC 28
z| 0 R310.1.4 OPERATIONAL CONSTRAINTS. 0. WINDOWS INSTALLED IN STAIRWAY OR AT LOADING DOCK TO INCLUDE LAMINATED
? = a TIMES b MUST EQUAL OR EXCEED 5.7 S.F. MIN. OPENINGS SHALL BE OPERATIONAL FROM GLAZING AND GUARD AS REQUIRED.
Q % (S.Q.F.T. OF OPENING) 5.0 SF. AT GROUND LEVEL THE INSIDE OF THE ROOM WITHOUT THE 10. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE TO FIELD VERIFY ALL QUANTITIES AND OPENINGS PRIOR
o) o X AND Y ARE MINIMUM DIMENSIONS FOR a AND b x USE OF KEYS, TOOLS OR SPECIAL TO FABRICATION
- TIMES y IS CLEAR OPENING KNOWLEDGE :
o 11.  GLAZING BELOW 24" AF.F. TO BE TEMPERED.
= 12.  ALL WINDOWS TO BE ANDERSON WINDOWS OR EQUIVALENT.
o
L

MAIN STREET TOWN HOUSES
83 MAIN STREET, NETCONG, NJ 07857

83 Main Street LLC

WINDOW TYPES

/
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DOOR TYPES

HEAD AND JAMBS DETAILS

HG H
s g St / g » Y Y /
v / 7 v v /
v 7 v v Y Y
ya 7/ / / / / /
/ 7 / / / v
V 7 /
£ = =
N N N\
N\ N \ N AN N\
N N N \ N N N \
N N N N N N
N N\ N N \ \ \ \
N N \ N N N L N . N
STYLE A STYLEB STYLEC STYLED
@ STEEL/ SWINGING @OLLOW CORE/ SLIDING DOOR @SOLID CORE/ SWING DOOR @HOLLOW CORE/ SWING DOOR @OLID CORE/ SWING DOOR
N — ] X TR 7
PC SL 4
/H/G{ 4 ’ / ’ /
e /
= s o/ A
© TEMPERED TEMPERED ; — — N .
~~ S b \
AN
AN
. N \
TEMPERED . N \
AN
- - STYLEE STYLEH STYLEJ STYLEK
@SOLID CORE/ POCKET DOOR @ GLASS PATIO SLIDING DOOR GEMPERED GLASS/ SWING DOOR
TEMPERED 9
KEY WIDTH HEIGHT STYLE RATING MATERIAL
4 2\ - 6\\ 6I — 8II
6 3\ - OH 6I — 8II
8 3\ - OH 7I — OII
11 2\ _ 6\\ 7| _ OII
16 2\ _ 6\\ 6| _ 8|I
19 2\ _ 6\\ 7| _ OII
21 1\ _ 5\\ 7| _ OII
22 6\ _ OH 6I _ 8II
24 5\ _ 8H 6I _ 8II
25 4\ _ 9\\ 6I _ 8II
27 2'-0" 6'-8" SOLID WOOD SWINGING DOOR
36 0\ _ OH OI _ OII
37 2\ _ 3\\ 6| _ 8|I
38 6\ _ OH 6| _ 8|I
39 2\ _ 8\\ 6| _ 8|I
40 6\ _ OH 6I _ 8II
41 0\ _ OH OI _ OII
42 2'-10" 6'-8"
43 0\ _ OH OI _ OII
46 10'-0" -0
47 9\ _ OH 7| _ OII
50 3\ _ OH 6| _ 8|I
54 4\ _ OH 6| _ 8|I
55 1\ _ 6\\ 6I _ 8II
56 2\ _ 8H 6I _ 8II
57 5\ _ (]H 6I _ 8II
3\ - OH 8I _ OII

FINIS

H SCHEDULE

External single-leaf panel door

outward opening

SCHEDULE GOES HERE

@ HEAD

METAL STUD METAL STUD
N\ | N / WALL. SEE PART. TYPES
SEE PART. TYPES o~
SEALANT. ALL SIDES ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ SEALANT. ALL
M2 ‘ A1/2" 1/2"1‘ 1/2'1 SIDES
HOLLOW K il 7
| L sl |
FRAME W/ E ! E S —
| ol . 1L &l ]
ANCHOR; 5 175/16" 115/16 ©175/16" 115/16"
3 PER STUD
1) JAMB 7 HEAD
—— METAL
(\/AV E\TL/tL STUD STUD
. WALL. SEE
EEEAEART‘ TWPES————— PART. TYPES
/ ALUM.
SEALANT ON FRAME
BOTH SIDES y & DOOR
ALUM. DOOR
& FRAME
15 JAMB 1) HEAD
EXTERIOR WALL. /
SEE WALL
SECTIONS FOR <
CONSTRUCTION
o
SEALANT —7, ,
H.M. FRAME; )
GROUT 61/8
FLLED 571 o 118
/\/
17 JAMB
N
/
EXISTING WALL |
SEALANT ,
.
HOLLOW 7%
METAL 81/8"
FRAME W/
STUD 115/16" 10" 116/14]'
ANCHOR;
3 PER STUD A,
15\ JAMB
INTERIOR WALL.
SEE WALL N
SECTIONS FOR
CONSTRUCTION —
ANCHOR;
3 PER \ ]
JAMB b ‘ ‘
SEALANT ——_| .
. L
H.M. FRAME;
GROUT - I
FILLED ) 4L
11818 1 15/16'
»
@ JAMB
L -4 L
\ A 1
V J NAAAAA
C.M.U. WALL
2" RIDGE ——
INSULATIO
N [
AIR SPACE
STEEL LINTEL, T~
SEESTR. ——
DWGS.
METAL —— L
FLASHING
MORTAR NET Ras |
2 v
FACEBLOCK — | T
|
WEEP 11 Y [ AR
HOLES 7 Hai b
@ 16" O.C. i E N \
1" STEEL PLATE \ [
GALV., PTB: \/\ :

COVER PLATES

- DOOR TRACK

ARCHITECT:

VIVID ARC

511 S BROAD ST. ST. 2A,
GLEN ROCK, NJ 07642

551.206.6196
arlenis@vivid-arc.com
www.vivid-arc.com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

CIVIL ENGINEER:

MAIN STREET TOWN HOUSES
83 MAIN STREET, NETCONG, NJ 07857

83 Main Street LLC

/

P
i A
HOLLOW
METAL
FRAME
EXTERIOR WALL.
SEE WALL ~ INTERIOR WALL.
SECTIONS FOR SEE WALL—
CONSTRUCTION SECTIONS FOR
— T CONSTRUCTION q
ANCHOR; |
3 PER | SCHEDULED
AMB | X STEEL LINTEL
= (@ 2
= [ T
SEALANT —£_ L d
A // SEALANT | = 1
H.M. FRAME; —/ ) H.M. FRAME; — ‘18
GROUT 61/8 GROUT
FILLED 1Nsne o 11516 FILLED TIS/16" g 115/16°
v 4Y
13} JAMB @ HEAD
EXTERIOR WALL.
SEE WALL
SECTIONS FOR
CONSTRUCTION
SEALANT W= — |
~ |
/ 81/8"
H.M. FRAME; - :
GROUT st g 11516
FILLED
/\/
@ HEAD
EXISTING WALL ———— N
—
SEALANT F ‘
.
HOLLOW j* ]
METAL 81/8"
FRAME W/
STUD s g 11514
ANCHOR;
3 PER STUD A,
15) HEAD
INTERIOR WALL.
SEE WALL
\ SECTIONS FOR
CONSTRUCTION
e
METAL STUD
WALL. SEE PART.
TYPES
SCHEDULED
STEEL LINTEL
- SEALANT
S
] ] HOLLOW
1i5/16" 11516 METAL
5 FRAME. GROUT
FILLED
@ HEAD
1-6" A
L

NOT VALID FOR CONSTRUCTION UNLESS SIGNED AND
SEALED BY ARCHITECT

ARCHITECT OF RECORD:

ARLENIS DOMINGUEZ

NJ LIC. NUMBER: 21A102182000
These construction drawings are in the exclusive use of the
particular project they illustrate. Vivid Arc, LLC retains ownership of
this document and is the sole authority to authorize its reproduction
or other use.

DATE DRN |CHK | DESCRIPTION

04/08/2024 EB | AD |PLANNING BOARD

REV DATE | DRN | CHK | DESCRIPTION

1/2" STL. PLATE, GALV. & PTD-
W/ WELDED STUDS AT 2'-0" O.C.
VERT. EA. JAMB

PTD. PIPE BOLLARD FILLED W/

CONC., SEETYP. DET. ON CIVIL

DWGS.

@ JAMB

12.08': As indicated
DOOR SCHEDULE

AND DETAILS

DWG. NO:

A-5

SHEETNM LOT DATE




WOOD STUD WALL V)

(SEE WALL TYPES)\

11/2".
$

11/4" @ OAK HANDRAIL

METAL WALL BRACKETS
@ 5'-0" 0.C. MAX.
PAINT FIN. -

HANDRAIL DETAIL

ARCHITECT:

VIVID ARC

511 S BROAD ST. ST. 2A,
GLEN ROCK, NJ 07642

551.206.6196
arlenis@vivid-arc.com
www.vivid-arc.com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

4
1" = 1l_0"
e
|~ WALL STRINGER
><
S5 A
10MIN. - m | 2 /4 PLYWOOD
w CO ] {0l
TREAD (1) 3.5"X9.25" 2.0E
E / PARALLAM FACE MOUNT
1 HANGERS HU410
MIN. 1"
—
0 NEW SIMPOSON LSC
N ANGLE CLIP ON INSIDE
NEW 2X STRINGER
TREAD & RISER HOUSED
INTO STRINGER

TYPICAL WOOD STAIR DETAIL @ UPPER

CIVIL ENGINEER:

MAIN STREET TOWN HOUSES
83 MAIN STREET, NETCONG, NJ 07857

83 Main Street LLC

/

NOT VALID FOR CONSTRUCTION UNLESS SIGNED AND
SEALED BY ARCHITECT

ARCHITECT OF RECORD:

ARLENIS DOMINGUEZ

NJ LIC. NUMBER: 21A102182000
These construction drawings are in the exclusive use of the
particular project they illustrate. Vivid Arc, LLC retains ownership of
this document and is the sole authority to authorize its reproduction
or other use.

DATE DRN |CHK | DESCRIPTION

3 SUPPORTV
1" — 1'_0"
T |~ WAL STRINGER
v
2«
10'MIN = | 2
TREAD
|
1
1 MlN-j WEDGES
¢
J§ TREAD & RISER HOUSED W/ STRINGER
5/8" F.R. TYPE X' GYP. BD. SOFFIT
TYPICAL WOOD STAIR DETAIL @
2 MID-SPAN
1" — 1'_0"
e
2«
YN - 2
TREAD =
i -
@/4/
' NEW 2X PT. WD. STRINGER
CONCRETE ANCHORS
2X4 P.T. BLOCKING
4 REINFORCED CONCRETE LANDING
4 GRAVEL FILL; ONLY CLEAN FILL
TYPICAL WOOD STAIR DETAIL @
1 LOWER SUPPORT

1" = 1'_0"

04/08/2024 EB | AD |PLANNING BOARD

REV DATE | DRN CHK DESCRIPTION
PROJ. NO.: SCALE

1208 As indicated
DWG. NAME:

STAIR PLANS,
SECTIONS & NOTES

DWG. NO:

A-620

SHEET NO. OF PLOT DATE




System No. F-C-1106

F Rating - 1 Hr
T Rating - 1/4 Hr

3
1. Floor-Celing Assembly— The 1 hr fre-rated sold or trussed lumber materials and in he manner specified in e individual
L500 Series Floor-Celing Designs in the UL Fire Resistance Directory. Th | features of the floor-ceil bly are summarized below:

A Flooring Sysiem — Lumber or plwood subfoor wihinish foor of umber, piwood or Floor Topping Mixure* as specifed in e indidual Floor-Ceiling Design. Max diam of
opening shallbe 51n. (127 mm)

8.Wood Joiss* — Nom 10in. 254 mm) deep (or deeper) umber, seel o combinaton kumber and sieeljoists, trusses or Stuuciural Wood Members" wit bridging as required and
with ends fresiopped

C. Gypsum Board" — Min 518 n. (16 mm) hick as specified in he indhidual Floor-Ceiling Design. Gypsum board secured 1o wood jiss or furing channels as specified i he
indvidual Fioor-Cling Design. Max diam of opening shallbe 5 n. (127 )

1A. Chase Wall — (Optonal, Not Shown) — The firough penetans (tem 2) may be routed trough a 1 hr fire rated single, double or siaggered wood studigypsum board chase wall

Depth of chase wallstud caviy 0 be min 112 n. reater han diameter of opening cutin sole and bp plaks o e firough )
constucted d in he manner specifed in Series Wall and Parfion Designs in the UL Fire Resistance Direcbry and shal incude e folowing
‘construction features:

A.Suds — Nom 2 by4in. (51 by 102 mm), 2 by 6 in. (51 by 152 mm), 2 by 8 in. (51 by 203 mm) or double nom 2 by i. (51 by 102 mm) lumber studs.

B. Sole Plate — Nom 2 by 4 n. (51 by 102 mm), 2 by 6 in. (51 by 152 mm) or 2 by 8 n. (51 by 203 mm) lumber plates or double nom 2 by 4 n. (51 by 102 mm) lumber plates ighty

butied ogeher. Circlar opening o be centered in sole plate. Sole plae 1 be min 1 in. (25mm) wider han M le plak s 5in. (140 mm).
C. Top Plate — The double op plate shall consistof o nom 2 by 4 in. (51 by 102 mm), 2 by6 n. (51 by 152 mm) or 2 by 8 in. (51 by 203 mm) lumber plates or double nom 2 by 4
in. (51 by 102 mm) umber plaes fihty buted together. Cicular opening o be centered in op plate. Top plaie b be min 1 in. (25mm) wider tan diam of opening. Max diam of
opening i top pite s 5-1/2 n. (140 mm).
D. Gypsum Board® — Thickness, ype, number of iayers and fasteners shallbe as specified n indvidual Wall and Partion Design
2. Through Penerants — One metaic pipe, condutor bing, b be instaled concenticaly or eccentically wifin the opening. The diam of he opening shallbe 1 in. larger fian he
iom dam ofthe penetrant The annuiar space between te pipe, condutor tibing and te periphery of opening shal be min Oin. (point contact fo max 7/8 n... (22 ). Pipe,

conduitor o be rigidy supp both sides of o The d conduis or ubing may be used

A Copper Tube —Nom 4 in. (102 mm) diam (or smalle) Type L (or heavier) copper ube.
8. Copper Pipe — Nom 4 in. (102 mm) diam (or smaler) Regular (o heavier) copper pipe.

C. Steel Pipe — Nom 4 in. (102 mm) diam (or smaler) Schedule 10 (or heavier seel pipe.

D. kon Pipe —Nom 4 in. (102 mm) diam (or smalle) castor ducile ron pipe

£ Condut— Nom 4 in. (102 mm) diam (or smaler) sieel electical metlic wbing (EMT) o sieel conduit

3.Fill, Void or Is*-Sealant— Min 3/4 in. (19 mm) within he annulus fush with he op surface ofthe foor or sole plate and min 5/8 n. (16 mm)

hickness of sealantappiied witin fie annulus fush wih he botom surace of gypsum board orlower op plate. A min 112 . (13 mm) diameter bead ofsealant applied at e

penerantsublooring or sol plaie inerface and tie board or bp plake inerfa

HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEICALS, DIV OF HILTIINC — CP 606 Flexible Firesiop Sealant, FS-One Sealant

*Bearing the UL Classifcaton Mark

SCALE:NTS
System No. W-L-2078
F Ratings — 1 and 2 Hr (See Item 1)
T Ratings — 0, 1 and 2 Hr (See Items 2 and 3)
L Rating At Ambient — 3 CFMisq ft
L Rating At 400 F — Less Than 1 CFMisq ft
SECTION A-A
1. Wall Assembly — The fir d gypsum board/stud be materials and in the manner specified in the individual U300, U400 or V400 Series
Walland Pe De the UL Directory and fealures noted below:
A. Suds — Wall faming d studs or Wood 2by4in. lumber spaced max 16 in. OC. Steel studs to be min

2-412in. wide and spaced max 24 in. OC.
8. Gypsum Board* — Nom 518 n. hick gypsum board, s specified in he indiidual Wall and Parttion Design. Max diam of opening is 11-122in

The houry F Ratng of the frestop system is equal b he houry e rating of e wall assembly in which tis installed.

2. Through-Penetrants — One nonmetalic pipe, conduitor ubing to be installed wittin the fresiop sysem. The annular d perit
0in.(pointconizct © max 112in. Pipe or conduio b rigily suppored on both sides ofthe wall assembly. The folowing tpes and sizes ofnonmetalc pipes may be used
A Polyiny Chloride (PVC) Pipe — Nom 10 in. diam (or smaller) Schedule 40 sold-core or celular core PVC pipe fo use in closed (process or supply)or vented (drain, waske
orvent) piing system
8. Chiorinated Polyvinyl Chioride (CPVC) Pipe — Nom 10 in. diam (or smaller) SDR13.5 CPVC pipe for use in closed (process or supply) piping syskems.

C. Acrlonitle Butadiene Styrene (ABS) Pipe — Nom6 in. diam (or i celular core ABS pipe for use in cosed (process or suppy) or vened

(drain, wask or venf piping systems

D. Flame Retardant Polypropyene (FRPP) Pipe — Nom 6 in.diam (or smalkr) Schedule 40 FRPP pipe for use in closed (process or supply) or vened (drain, waste or vent)
piping system.

€. Polyiinyidene Fluorde (PVDF) Pipe — Nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) PVDF pipe for use in closed (process or supply) or venied (drain, waste or venf) piing syseen.

When max 6 in. diam pipe is used, T Rating is equal o he hourly fre raing ofthe wall. When nom 8 n.or 10 n. diam pipe is used, T Rating s 0 .

3. Firestop Device® — Firestop Coler — Firesiop collar shal be nstalled dance vih e llaton instrucions. Collar be insialled and lathed around he
pipe and secured b bothsides of e wall using the anchor hooks provided wit te colar. (Minimurn two anchor hooks for 1-1/2 and 2in.diam pipes, firee anchor hooks for 3
and 4 in. diam pipes, four anchor hooks for § in. diam pipes, &n anchor hooks fo 8 n.diam pipes and twelve anchor hooks for 10 in. diam pipes). The anchor hooks are fo be:

secured fo e surice ofwallwith /16 n. diam by 2-112 n. long sieeloggle bols along with washers. As an aemaie for pipe sizes ofnom 4 in. diam orless, min No. 10 by

1-412 n. ong drywallor laminate screws with min 3/4 in. seel washers may be used. When he drywal or used, T 1h.
HILTICONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF HILTIING — CP 643 50/1.5°N, CP 643 63/2'N, CP 643 90/3'N, CP 643 110/4"N, CP 643 160/6°N, CP 644 200/8" andCP 644

250/10" Firesiop Collars

4.Fill Void or Jant- (Not S Min12in. wihin fie annular space fornom 8 in.and 10 in. diam pipes, flush wih each sde
ofwall. Sealantin annular space i opional for max 6 n. diam pipes. A min 114 in. hickness of sealantis required witin he annular space, fush wih each side ofwall, © atain
the L Raings for max 6 n. diam pipes.

HLLTICONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF HILTING — FS-One Sealant

*Bearing the UL Classifcaton Mark

System No. W-J-2072

F Rating —2 Hr
T Rating —2 Hr
L Rating at Ambient - Less Than 1 CFMisq ft
L Rating at 400 F - 2 CFMisq ft

4 a
<
- 2
&
4 a
4 9
3 <
-—a 4 ”
<
K M
SECTION A-A

1. Wall Assembly— Min 5 in. (127 mm) ik reinfrced ightweightor normal weight (100-150 pcfor 1600-2400 kgfn3) concreke. Wall may also be
constucted of any UL Classifed Concrete Blocks*, Max diam of opening s 3 in. (76 mm).

See Concrete Blocks (CAZT) category in e Fire Resistance Directory for names of manufacturers

2. Through Penetants — One nonmetalic pipe o be instaled eiter concentically or eccenticall wiin the fresiop system. The annular space between

and the p r bemin0in max 5/81n. (16 mm). The folowing types and szes ofnonmetlic pipes may be

A Polyiiny Chloride (PVC) Pipe — Nom 2in. (51 mm) diam (or smaler)cellar r sold core Schedule 40 (or heavier) pipe fo use in closed (process or
supph)or vented (drain, waste or ve) piping sys s,

8. Chiorinated PolyvinylChioride (CPVC) Pipe — Nom 2in. (51 mm) diam (or smaller) SDR 3.5 CPVC pipe for use in closed (process or suppl) piping

systems.
C. Crossinked Polyetylene (PEX) Tubing — Nom 2 in. (51 mm) diam (or smaller) SOR 8 PEX tubing for use in cosed (process or suppy) piping
systel

ysiems.
D. Rigid Nonmetalic Conduit (RNC)+ — Nom 2 in. diam (or 40P n Artole 347

Electical Code.

3.Fil, Void or Cavity Material - Sealant— Min 5/81n. (16 witin annulus, fush with both surfaces of wall. At point
contact

location, a min 172 . (13 mm) diam bead of il o both vl

HILTICONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF
HILTIING — FS-ONE Sealant

*Bearing the UL Classiicaton Mark
+Bearing e UL Listng Mark

System No. F-C-2030 — [
F Rating - 1 Hr and 2 Hr (See fem 1)

TRaiing -0, 3/4, 1, 1-112 and 2 Hr (See lem
3)

1. Floor-Ceiing Assembly - The 1 or 2 hr fre-rated sold or tussed lumber oistfoor-ceiing assembly shallbe constuced of e materials and in the manner specifed in the individual L500 Series Fioor-Ceiing
Designs n e

UL Fire Resistance Directry. The F Rafing of the fresiop system is equal o he rating of he foor-cefing and atures oftie d below:
A-Flooring System - Lumber or piywood subfioor wih inish floor oflurmber, plywood or Floor Topping Mixure" as specifed in he individual Floor-Ceiing Design. Max dam offoor opening i 5 in.

8. Joists ~Nom 10 in. deep (or deeper) lumber, seel o combinafon lumber and steel oists, busses or Stuctral Wood Members” wih bridging as required and wih end frestopped

C. Gypsum Board ~ Thickness, e, number o layers and faseeners shallbe as speciied n e i is5 i

. Furing Channels - (Not Shown) (As required seel furing insalled in ‘he manner specified n the individual L500 Series Designs in the Fire Resisiance Direcory.

2. Chase Wall - The rough penetant tem 3) shallbe routed trough a 1 or 2 i fre-rated single, double or saggered wood sdigypsum wallboard chase wall having a fre raing consisientih thatof he foor-
ceiing

assembly. The chase wal e materials and in he manner specifed in he indhidual U300 Series Wall and Pariion Designs in he UL Fire Resisence Directory and shallinclude tie blowing
construction feabres:

A.Studs - Nom 2 by 6 n.or double nom 2 by 4 in. lumber suds.

8. Sole Plate — Nom 2 by 6 in. (o arger) o paraliel2 by 4 in.lumber plates, ight buted. Max diam of sole piate opening i 4 n

C. Top Plate ~ The double op plaie shallconsistof two nom 2 by 6 in. or larger) or paralel 2 by 4 in.lumber plates, ighty buted. Max diam of op plate opening s 4 in.

D. Gypsum Board  Thickness, ype, number oflayers and faskeners shall be as speciied in individual Wal and Partion Design

3. Through-Penetants - One nom 1-122in, 2in., 3 n. or 4 in. diam nonmealic e 1 be inialled wiin the frestop system. Diam of opening through fooring sysiem and frough sole and top plates of chase wall b

be

max 2418 i 2508 n., 4 n. or 5n. for nom 1-1/2n., 2., 3in.or 4 in. diam nonmetalc ppe sizes, respectvely. Pipe t be rigidly supp both sides ofhe foor-ceil bly. The T Raing s dependent
e

size ofthe through-penetant For 2 h rad assembiies, he TRaing is 2 hrfor 1-112in. diam (and smaler) pipes and 1-1/2 h for ppes greaker han 1-112in. diam. For 1 h rated assemblies, he Tratng s 1 hror

112,

diam (and smaller) ppes, 314 hr for 2 in. diam pipes and 0 hr for pipes greater fan 2in. diam. The folowing pes ofonmetalc pipes may be used:

A-PolyinylChioride (PVC) Pipe — Schedule 40 solid-core or cellr Gore PVC pipe for use in closed (process or supply) or venied (drain, waste or venf) piping syseem.

8. Chlorinaed Polyvinyi Chloride (CPVC) Pipe - SDR17 CPVC pipe for e in closed (process or supply) or vened (drai, waste or vent) piing systems,

C. Acrylonitie Butadiene Styrene (ABS) pipe ~ Schedule 40 solid-core or cellular core ABS pipe fr use in closed (process or supply)or vented (drain, waste or vent) piping systems.

D. Flame Retardant Polypropyene(FRPP) Pipe - Schedule 40 FRPP pipe fo use in closed (process or supply)or vented (drain, wase or ven) piping system

4. Fiestop System — The detais ofthe fresiop system shall be as flows

A-Fill Void or Caviy Materal* - Sealant - il makeial o be insilled o il he-annular space between e pipe and e fooring (lem 1A) and between e pipe and e chase wall top pate (lem 2C) b fie max
exentpossible

HLTICONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DV OF

HLTIING - FS-ONE Sealant

8. Fiestop Device® - Firesiop Colar ~ Firesbp colar ih i instuctons. Collar o be insialled and latched around the pipe and secured to underside of
chase wal top plae (iem 2C) using e anchor hooks provided wih he collar. (Minimum 2 anchor hooks for 1-1/2 and 2in. diam pipes and 3 anchor hooks for 3in. diam pipes). The anchor hooks are o be secured
1o e chase wal top plate wifh min No. 12 by min 1 in.long steel wood screws in conuncton with seel washers

HLTICONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DV OF

HLLTIING ~ CP 643 50/15'N, CP643 632°N, CP 643 90/3"N or CP643 11014°N Firestop Colar

“Bearing e UL Classifcaton Mark

System No. W-L-2128
F Rating — 1 and 2 Hr (See Item 1)
T Rating — 0 Hr

1. Wall Assembly — The 1 or 2 hr e y ofthe materals and in the manner speciied in te indivdual U300 or U400
Series Wall and Partion Designs n the UL shallincude feat
A.Studs — Wall faming may d studs or Wood studs by in. lumber spaced 16 in. OC. Seel studs o be min 2-1/2 n.

wide and spaced max 24 n. OC.
B. Gypsum Board — 5/8 n. thick 4 Rwide wih square or tapered edges. The gypsum walboard type, hickness, number of ayers, asener type and sheetorientaton shallbe as
specifed in he individual Wal and Pariton Design. Max diam of opening i 3122 n

2. Metalic Sleeve Optonal — Nom 3-112 in. (or smaler) cyindrical sleeve fabricated flom min 0,016 in.hck (28 gauge) galv sheetseel and having a min 1-1/4 . lap salong

Lengh of sk be installed fush wih wall

3. Through Penetants — One nonmetalic pipe nstalled wiiin he frestop syster.. Ppe may be instaled atan angle notgreater Pipe o be

rigily suppord on both sides ofwall assembly. The space between pipe and perphery of opening shall be min 1/4 in. o max 11116 in. The folowing types and sizes of
nonmetlic pipes may be used:
A-PolinylChioride (PVC) Pipe —Nom 2 . diam (or smaler) Schedule 40 PVC pipe for use i closed (process or supply) or venied (drain, waste or vent) piping syseems.

8. Chlorinated Polyviny Chloride (CPVC) Pipe — Nom 2 n.diam (or smallr) SDR13.5 CPVC pipe for use in losed (process or supply) piping sysems.

4.Fil, Void or Cavity Materials* — Sealant— For 1 hr F Rating, min 5/8 in. thickness of fil material applied witiin the annulus, fush with both For2 hrF Raing,

min 1-1/4 in. tickness of il lus, fush with both surkces of vl

HLTICONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF

HLTINC — FS-ONE Sealant

*Bearing the UL Classifcaton Mark

SECTION A-A

System No. W-J-1124

F Rating - 2 Hr
A T Rating - 0 Hr
<
B T 2
s < a4 <
P B . 4
B B ,
< 49 a
a ? s v 5 2
s . B
B as 3
v a 4 < 4
£ 4
s . P B
B
a a
4q a
B
s . E B
" a
94 a Z
4 4 a <
< 4
. 3 4 4
< a
a N ]
s
fa < R P
a < 4 a a -
< < a
a o . 4 <
< 4 a 4
9 4 . a
4 4
a <
a s 4 N < 3
" »
< P N .

1. Wall Assembly Min 5 in. hick reinfrced lightweight or normal weight (100-150 pc) concrete. Wall may also be constuctd of any UL Classifed
Concrete

Blocks". . Max dameter ofopening 5 in. See Concrete Blocks (CAZT) category in he Fire Resisiance Directory br names of manufaciurers.
2. Through Penetant One metalic pipe, conduitor bing insizled concenticlyor eccenticall wihin the resiop system. Pipe, conduitor tibe b be
rigidly
suppored on both sides ofwall assembly. The annular space between he pipe, conduitor be and periphery of he opening shallbe min 0 n (point
contact) b
max 112in. The folowing ypes and sizes of mealic pipes, conduilor ube may be used:

A.Steel Pipe Nom 4 in. diam (or smallr) Schedule 40 (or heavier) seel ppe.

8. Fon Pipe Nom 4 n. diam (or smalle) castor ducile ron pipe.

. ConduitNom 4 n. diam (or smaller) seel electical metalic bing (EMT) or steel condut

D. Copper Tube Nor 4 in.diam (or smallr) Type L (or heavier) copper be.

. Copper Pipe Nom 6 in. diam (or smalkr) Regular (or heavier) copper pipe
3. Fil,Void or Cavity MaterialSealant Min 58 in. hickness ofil material appiied witin fie annulus, fush wit boh surfaces ofwall. At he pointcontact
locaton between pipe and wal, a min
HILTICONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF
HLLTIING -- CP60S Flexible Firesiop Sealant
*Bearing the UL Classiicaton Mark

SECTIONA-A

1

System No. F-C-2160
F Rating - 1 and 2 Hr

TRaing -1 and 2 Hr

(G

o

SECTION A-A

1. Floor-Ceilng Assembly The 1 and 2 hrire-rated sold or tussed lumber joistfoor-ceiing assembly shall be:

constuckd of he materials and in the manner specifed in the individual L500 Seres Floor-Ceiling Designs in

e UL Directory. The general features of e foor-ceil
below:
A Flooring System Lumber or plywood subfoor wihfnish foor of lumber, iywood or Floor Topping Mixure* as

specifed in he indiidual Floor-Ceiing Design. Max diameter of opening shallbe 4 in.

B Wood Joiss* Nom 10 in. deep (or deeper) lumber, steel or combinaton lumber and steel oiss, busses or
Stuctral Wood Members* with bridging as required and wih ends resiopped
C. Furing Channels (NotShown) Resilentgalv seel furing instaled perpendicular b wood jists between frst

and second layers ofwallooard (lem 1D). Furing channels spaced max 24 in

D Gypsum Board* Nom 4 ftwide by 5/8 in.thick as specifed in the indvidual Fioor-Ceiing Design. Frstlayer
ofwallooard nailed  wood joist. Second layer of wallboard screw-atached to fting channels. Max diam of
cellng openingis 4 .

2. Through Penetants o or conduitio be ywittin e fresiop

system, pace between pipe or ‘be min 122in. and max 1-1/8 n. Pipe
or conduitio be igily supporied on both sides offoor-celing assembly. The folowing types and sizes of
nonmetalc pipes or conduis may be used:
A PolyinylChioride (PVC) Pipe Nom 2in. diam (or smaler) Schedule 40 soiid or celular core PVC pipe for use
in closed (process or supply) or venled (drain, waste or ven{) piping syskems.
B Chlorinaked Polyinyl Chiorde (CPVC) Ppe Nom 2in. diam (or smaler) SDR13.5 CPVC pipe for use in closed
(process or supply) piping syseems.
3. Fil, Void or Caviy Materials* Sealant il Material rced inb annular space o fl space fo max extent possible.
Sealant shal be insizlled fush wih boh suriaces offoor-ceiing assembly.
HLTICONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DV OF
HLTING -FS-ONE Sealant

“Bearing the UL Classifcaton Mark

System No. W-L-1054
F Ratings - 1and 2 Hr (See Items 1 and 3)
T Rating - 0 Hr
L Rating At Ambient - Less Than 1 CFM/Sq Ft

L Rating At 400 F - 4 CFM/Sq Ft

/

SECTIONAA

‘The 1 0r 2 hrfre-rated gypsum wallboard/stud wall assembly shal be constructed of

e materials and in e manner specified in he individual U300 or U400 Series Wall and Partfon Designs

in e UL Fire

sluds to be min 2-112 n. wide and spaced max 24 in. OC. Wh

shalinclude features:

d studs or Wood studs 2by4 n.lumber spaced 16 in. OC. Steel

ds are used and th ds e widh ofstd caviy, he opening

shal be famed on allsides using lengths of steel stud installed between he verical studs and screw-atached to the steel siuds ateach end. The famed

opening in the wal shall be 4 to 6 in. wider and 4 to 6 in. higher han e diam of te penetraing item such hat when the penetrating fem is installed in e

opening, a 2103 in. clearance is presentbetween he penetaing tem and e faming on all bur sdes.

5/81n. hick, 4 fwide with square or apered edges. The gypsum board ype, hickness, number of ayers, stener type and sheet

orientation shal be as specifid in the individual U300 or U400 Series Design in the UL Fire Resisiance Direciory. Max diam of opening is 32-1/4 in. for steel

sud walls. Max diam ofopening is 14-1/2 n. for wood stud wals. ‘The F Rating of the firestop system i 1o the fire rating of the

2

One mealic pipe, conduitor bing b be instlld eifier y The annular space

shallbe min 0in. o max 2-1/4 in. Ppe may be insalled wih Pipe, conduitor y t than 45

degrees fom perpendicular. Pipe, condut or bing © be on boh sid The folowing ypes and

conduis or tubing may be used

3

Nom 30 n diam (or smallr) Schedule 10 (or heavier) seel pipe.
Nom 30 in. diam (or smaller)castor ductle fon pipe.

Nom4 in diam (or smaller) steel electical metalic ubing or 6 in. diam steel conduit

Nom 6 n. diam (or smaler) Type L (or heavier) copper Libing.

Nom 6 n. diam (or smaler) regular (or heavier) copper pipe.

Fill, Void or Cavity Material* - Sealant - Min 5/8 in. hickness of il material appied wihin the annulus, fush with both surfaces of wall. At he pointor

coninuous contact ocatons between pipe and wall, a min 112 in. diam bead be appled athe pi boh suraces ofwal

HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF

HILTIING

*Bearing the UL Classifcaton Mark

~FS-One Sealant

PUTTY PADS

STEEL OUTLET BOX
FSP PAD REMOVED ON THS FACE
7O SHOW UNDERLYING BOX
T p—
FIRE RATED —
TYPE X GYP. BD. ™~

WALL ASSEMBLY - CONSTRUCTED IN THE MANNER SPECIFIED IN THE U400 SERIES DESIGNS

AS SHOWN IN THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY.

METALLIC OUTLET BOX - MAX 4-11/16" X 4-11/16" STEEL OUTLET BOX

INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 70 REGULATIONS. THE BOX CAN BE

THE SAME STUD CAVITY, PROVIDED THEY ARE NOT INSTALLED BACK-TO-BACK.

NELSON FSP PUTTY PADS SHALL BE APPLIED 1/8" THICK OR 1/4" THICK PADS TO COVER THE OUTLET

BOX COMPLETELY WITHIN THE STUD CAVITY. MOLD THE PAD SO THAT NO GAPS ARE PRESENT

BETWEEN THE PAD AND THE GYPSUM WALL.

TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH;

ASTME-119

ANSI/UL 263

/ FIRE RATED
/ TYPE X GYP. BD.

System No. F-C-1059

F Raings =1and 2 Hr

TRaings =0and 112 Hr

SECTION A-A

1. Floor-Ceiling Assembly The 1 or 2 hr fire-ated sold o fussed lumber joistfoor-ceiing assembly
shall be constucted ofthe materials and in he manner specified in he idiidual L500 Series Floor- Ceiing Designs in the UL Fire Resistance Drecory. The F Rating of the
firestop system is equalto the rating of the floor-ceiling and wall assembiies. The general constructon fatures of he foor-ceiing assembly are summarized below:
A Flooring System - Lumber or plywood subfoor withfnish foor of lumber, plywood or Floor Topping Mixture* as specifed in he indiidual Floor-Ceiing Design. Max diam
ofopening shallbe 7- 558 in
B Wood Joists' ~ Nom 10 n deep (or deeper) lumber, seel o combinaton lumber and steel piss, busses or Structural Wood Members* with bridging as required and wih
ends fresiopped
C. Gypsum Board* - Thickness, ype, number of ayers and b fled 1 he Ceiing Design. D shallbe 1 in.larger han he
ouside diam ofpipe (tem 2)
D, Furring Channels (NotShown) skelfurring installed in the manner specified n the individual L500 Series Designs in

the Fie Resisance Direcbry.

11 ChaseWall- (Not Shown, ptonal)-The trough peneranis (tem 2) may be routed trough a 1 or 2 h fre-rated single, double or sggered wood sudigypsum walboard
gafreraing g assembly. The chase walshallbe constucied of e materials and
in'the manner specifed in e individual U300 Series Wal and Partion Designs in he UL 0 include fe o feares
A Suds- Nom 2 by 8 n.lumber or double nom 2 by § in.lumber studs.
B SolePlate~ Nom 2 by 8 n. lumber or parallel 2 by § in. lumber plates, ighty buted.
C. TopPlate~ The double top plat shal consistof wo niom 2 by 8 in.lumber plates or o sefs ofnom 2 by 6 n.lumber pites tghty buted. Max diam ofopening s 7-5/8 in.
D Gypsum Board' ~ Thickness, ype, number or layers and fasteners shal be as specifed in individual Wall and Pariton Designs.
2. Through Penetrants ~ One melic ubing, pipe or conduit be insiled y y P pipe or conduitand

edge ofopening b be min 1/4 in.and max 314 n. Pipe, ubing or condLuito b rigily suppored on both sides of foor-ceiing assembly

The folowing types and sizes ofmetalic pies, ubing or conduitmay be used

A SteelPipe~ Nom 6 in. diam (or smaler) Schedule 40 (or heaver) seel pipe.
8. lronPipe- Nom 6 in. diam (or smaler) castor ducte pipe.

C. Conduit- Nom 4 in. diam (or smaler) seel electical metalic ubing or nom 6 n. diam (or smaler) sl conduit

D Steel Flexible Metal Conduit +~ Nom 2in. diam (or smalr) seel fexible metal condhit. See Flexible Metal Conduit

Mateials Directory for names of manufaciurers.
3. Fill, Void or Cavity Material*~Sealant ~ Min §/8in. or 114 n. hickness of sealantapplied wilin annular space, fush wi he botom suriace of gypsum wallboard or ower
‘op plate for 1 and 2 hr foors respectvely. Min. 34 in. fickness of sealant applied it annular space, fush vith op surtace offoor.

HILTIING ~ FS-ONE Sealant
+Bearng he UL Lising Mark.

*Bearing the UL Classifcaton Mark

(DXUZ) category n the Electical Constructon

System No. W-L-1164
F Ratings - 1 and 2 Hr (See Items 1 and 4)
T Rating - 0 Hr
A
A 2
1. Wall Assembly The 1or2hr d gyp: wall y d of he materials and in the manner described in he
individual U400 Series Wall or Partifion Design in the UL Fire Resistance Directory and shall include the following constructon features:
A Suds Wal framing may 00d suuds or seel ch: I studs. Wood suds by4 in. lumber spaced 16 in. OC. Steel studs
o be min 2-1/2 in. wide and spaced max 24 in. OC. When steel studs are used and the diam of opening exceeds the width of stud cavity, the opening shall be
framed on all sides using lenghs of steel stud installed between the verical studs and hed teach end. inthe
wallshall be 4 1 6 in. wider and 410 6 in. higher han he diam of the penetrating tem such that, when e penetating item is installed in he opening, a 210 3
in. clearance is presentbetween he penetrating item and the Faming on all bur sides.
B.  Gypsum Board* The gypsum wallboard ype, thickness, number of layers, fastener type and be as specifed in

or U400 Series Design in the UL Fire Resistance Directory. Max diam of opening in steel stud walls is 32in.. Max diam of openings in wood stud walls is 14-1/2
in. The hourly F Rating of he isequalto he g ofthe wall ly itis installed.
2. Seel Skeeve - Nom 32 in. diam (or smaller) Schedule 40 (or heavier) seel pipe sleeve frcton fitin nom 32 in. diam circular opening cutthrough gyp sum
wallboard layers. Lengh of steel sleeve to be equal o thickness of wall.
3. Through-Penetrant - One metlic pipe, conduitor ubing instaled either the The annular space between
pipe, conduitor bing and the steel sleeve shall be min of 0 in. (point contact) to max 1-7/8 in. Pipe, conduitor tubing to be rigidly sup ported on boh sides of
wall assembly. The blowing types and sizes of metaliic pipes, conduits or ubing may be used:

A. Skel Pipe -Nom 30 in. diam (or smaller) Schedule 10 (or heavier) steel pipe.

B.Iron Pipe -~Nom 301n. diam (or weight or| soil pipe or Class 50 (or iron pressure pipe.

C. Conduit -Nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) steel electrical metalic ibing.

D. Copper Tubing -~Nom 6 in. diam (or smaller) Type L (or heavier) copper ibing.

E.Copper Pipe ~Nom 6 in. diam (or smaller) Regular (or heavier) copper pipe.
4.Fill, Void or Cavity Material*-Sealant - Min 5/8in. and 1-14 in. thickness of il lus, flush with both bly for 1
or 2 hr rated walls, respecvely. Min 112 in. diam bead of caulk applied o inkerface athe boh sides ofwall

HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF
HILTING - FS-ONE Sealant

*Bearing the UL Classifcaton Marking

NAILER INSTALLED IN
BETWEEN TRUSSES

WOOD TRUSS

\

SECTIONAA

CONTINUE 5/8" F R.
GYP. BD. TO UNDERSIDE
OF PLYWOOD DECKING

ARCHITECT:

VIVID ARC

511 S BROAD ST. ST. 2A,
GLEN ROCK, NJ 07642
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www.vivid-arc.com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
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These construction drawings are in the exclusive use of the
particular project they illustrate. Vivid Arc, LLC retains ownership of
this document and is the sole authority to authorize its reproduction

or other use.

DATE

DRN |CHK | DESCRIPTION

04/08/2024

REV DATE

DRN | CHK | DESCRIPTION

PROJ. NO.:

1208

SCALE
As indicated

DWG. NAME:

PENETRATION
DETAILS |

DWG. NO:

7 0C

SHEET NO.

OF PLOT DATE

EB | AD |PLANNING BOARD




	Sheets
	T-1 - TITLE SHEET, ZONING CHART &  INFORMATION, MAPS, DRAWING LIST
	T-102 - BUILDING CODE INFO & DEVELOPMENT INFORMATION
	T-103 - GENERAL NOTES I
	T-104 - GENERAL NOTES II
	T-105 - ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS I
	EG-100 - EGRESS PLANS , NOTES AND LEGEND
	D-100 - DEMOLITION PLANS
	A-100 - PROPOSED 1ST AND 2ND FLOOR PLAN
	A-101 - PROPOSED ROOF PLAN AND NOTES
	A-110 - UNIT PLANS I
	A-111 - UNIT PLANS II
	A-112 - BATHROOM ELEVATIONS, PLANS AND NOTES
	A-113 - BATHROOM DETAILS
	A-114 - KITCHEN ELEVATIONS AND NOTES
	A-200 - PROPOSED REFLECTIVE CEILING PLAN
	A-300 - PROPOSED ELEVATIONS
	A-400 - BUILDING SECTIONS
	A-500 - WALL SCHEDULE - EXTERIOR/ INTERIOR
	A-510 - FLOOR SCHEDULES & TYPICAL DETAILS
	A-511 - FLOOR TRANSITION SCHEDULE AND DETAILS
	A-520 - WINDOW SCHEDULE AND DETAILS
	A-530 - DOOR SCHEDULE AND DETAILS
	A-620 - STAIR PLANS, SECTIONS & NOTES
	A-700 - PENETRATION DETAILS I


